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BEFORE THE KHYBF.R PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

CAMP COURT D.l.KHAN..'I

Appeal No. 1158/2016

17.11.2016Date of Institution ...

24.09.2019Date of Decision

Hashmat Ullah, S/O Ghulam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/O Kulachiwala, Tehsil and 
District D.I.Khan. Ex-SPST, GPS Kulachiwala, Tehsil Parova, District, D.l.Khan

(Appellant)

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, Peshawar and six
(Respondents)others.

MR. ZIA UR REHMAN KAZI, 
Advocate For appellant.

MR. FARHAJ SIKANDAR, 
Deputy District Attorney For respondents

MEMBER(Executive)
MEMBER(.Tudicial)

MR. AHMAD HASSAN,
MR. MUHAMAD HAMID MUGHAL

;

i

JUDGMENT

AHMAD HASSAN. MEMBER:- Arguments of the learned counsel tor the

parties heard and record perused.
27

ARGUMENTS:

Learned counsel for the appellant argued that in response to an advertisement 

floated by the respondents, he applied for post of PST (BPS-07) and after 

fulfillment of required formalities his appointment was notified vide order dated 

16‘.0L2O14. He continued serving the respondents to the entire satislaction but then 

a complaint was lodged by Mr. Malik Muhammad Bakhash. An FIR was lodged
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against the appellant and his salary also stopped. However, vide order dated 

12.04.2012 his pay was released. That a show cause notice dated 21.06.2016 was 

served on him to which he replied accordingly. Through impugned order dated

was imposed on him. Feeling22:08.2016 major penalty of removal from service 

aggrieved, he filed departmental appeal on 27.08.2016, which was not disposed of 

during the statutory period mentioned in the rules. Later on during the pendency of

the appeal in hand it was rejected on 07.12.2016. Proper enquiry was required to be 

conducted before imposition of major penalty coupled with procedure laid down in 

E&D Rules 2011. Respondents failed to observe the aforementioned process, 

therefore subsequent order in the shape ot impugned order lacked legal backing and 

thus was nof tenable in the eyes of law.

Learned DDA argued that the appellant was not appointed on 16.10.2014 as 

the then EDO, D.LKhan Mr. Abdur Rehim denied issuance of the appointment 

order of the appellant. He further alleged that his signatures were scanned by the 

appellant in addition to that he was a General Councellor in the Local Government. 

As his appointment order was fake and bogus, therefore, no record of his attendance 

available at GPS Ghara Guldad Kulachi, D.LKhan. He also drew salary

03.

was

illegally. He was promoted from the post of PST to SPST on the basis ot fake 

degree. All codal formalities were observed and thereafter punishment of removal 

from service was awarded to him through the impugned order.

CONCLUSION:

The controversy involved in the present service appeal is that the 

respondents have out rightly denied issuance of appointment order dated 16.10.2004

04.
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and termed it fake and bQgus. In support of their stance they also produced 

statement of the then EDO, D.I.khan Mr Abdur Rahim Khan, who denied that the 

order referred to above was not signed by him. He further alleged that the appellant 

scanned his signature and termed it fake and bogus. Furthermore, the record of 

attendance at GPS Ghari Guldad, D.I.Khan, where the appellant was posted was 

also not available in the said school. He also got promotion as SPST on the basis of 

fake certificate obtained from Allama Iqbal Open University, Islamabad. 

Resultantly an FIR was also lodged again him. Through impugned order dated 

22.08.2016 major penalty of removal from service was awarded to him.

As major penalty of removal from service was awarded to the appellant and 

that too on the basis of a show cause notice which goes against the procedure laid 

down in-E&D Rules 2011. The respondents were required to record reasons for 

dispensing with regular enquiry and thereafter show cause notice could be served 

the appellant. However, no such record is available to establish that Rule-5 of E&D 

Rules 2011 was followed by the respondents. Moreover, there are countless 

judgments of the superior courts followed by this Tribunal that in case major 

penalty is to be awarded to a civil servant then regular enquiry should invariably be 

conducted. Moreover, in the present case factual controversy are involved that can 

only be resolved by conducting regular enquiry, as per procedure laid down in the
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said rules. i

As a sequel to above impugned order dated 22.08.2016 is set aside and the 

respondents are directed to conduct proper enquiry in accordance with law and rules 

and thereafter may pass orders as deemed appropriate. However, reinstatement of
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the appellant shall be subject to the outcome of enquiry. Parties are left to bear their 

own costs. File be consigned to the record room.

X
'(AFIMAD HASSAN) 

MEMBER
CAMP COURT D.LKHAN

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGAHL) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
24.09.2019
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Order

Appellant with counsel present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, DDA 

for respondents. Arguments heard and record perused.
24.09.2019

Vide our detailed judgment of today of this Tribunal placed 

on file, impugned order dated 22.08.201!$ is set aside and the 

respondents are directed to conduct proper enquiry in accordance 

with law and rules and thereafter may pass orders as deemed 

appropriate. However, reinstatement of the appellant shall be subject 

to the outcome of enquiry. Parties are left to bear their own cost. File

be consigned to the record room.

Announced:
24.09.2019

XlAFunad Hassan) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan

(Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member
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27.08.2019 Appellant in person and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District 
Attorney for the respondents present. Appellant requested for 

adjournment on the ground that his counsel has gone to Saudi 
Arabia for performing of Hajj. Adjourned to 23.09.2019 for 

rejoinder and arguments before D.B at Camp Court D.LKhan.

5 •

(Muhammad Ami^^ian Kundi) 

Member
Camp Court D.LKhan

Member
Camp Court D.LKhan

Appellant in person present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, DDA for 

respondents present. Appellant seeks adjournment as his counsel 

is not available today due to general strike of the Bar. Adjourn. 

To come up for arguments on 24.09.2019 on before D.B at camp 

court D.I.Khan.

23.09.2019

Member
Camp Court D.LKhan

Member
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Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO 

for respondents present. Representative of the respondents 

stated that he rely on the reply already submitted in the present 

appeal. Case to come up for rejoinder and arguments on 

23.04.2019 before D.B at camp court, D.I.Khan.

26.03.2019
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Camp Court, D.I.Khan
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Appellant in person and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District 

Attorney alongwith Mr. Sajjad Qurashi, Clinical Technician 

(Pharmacy) for the respondents present. Due to strike of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, learned counsel for the appellant is not 

available today. Adjourn. To come up for rejoinder and arguments 

on 25.06.2019 before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

23.04.2019

if
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(MTTlamid Mughal) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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■-.r,

f-

Appellant in person and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District 

Attorney for the respondents present. Appellant requested for 

adjournment on the ground that his counsel has gone to Peshawar 

High Court, Bannu Bench and cannot attend the Tribunal today. 

Case to come up for rejoinder and arguments on 27.08.2019 

before D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

25.06.2019 •
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(Muhammaa Kmin Khan Kundi) 

Member
Camp Court D.I.Khan

(H
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj 

Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith Kamran ADO for the 

respondents present; Learned-counsel for the appellant submitted 

an application to allow the appellant to file amended service 

appeal on the ground that at the time of filing the instant service 

appeal, the departmental authority had not decided the 

departmental appeal of the appellant and the same was rejected 

vide order dated 07.12.2016. Application is allowed at the cost

25.02.2019

and risk of the appellant and subject to all legal objections 

the issue, of limitation. Learned counsel for theincluding
appellant seeks a short adjournment to furnish amended appeal.

Adjourn. To come up for amended appeal on 26.02.2019 before

D.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

V
/>

(M. PTamid*Mughal) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan

m Kundi)(M. Amin 1

Member
Camp Court D.I.Khan

Learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj 

Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith Kamran ADO for the 

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted 

amended appeal. To come up for parawise comments/reply of the 

amended service appeal on 26.03.2019 before D.B at Camp Court 

D.I.Khan.

26.02.2019

s
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(M. Hamid Mughal) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan

(M. Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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Service Appeal No. 1158/2016

As per direction of the worthy Chairman Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, D.LKhan tour dated 18.12.2018 

has been rescheduled and the case is re-fixed for 27.12.2018.

18.12.2018 •

27.12.2018 Appellant in person present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, 

District Attorney for- the respondents present. Appellant 

requested for adjournment on the ground that his counsel is 

not available today. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

25.02.2019 before D.B at Camp Court D.LKhan.

(Hussain Shah) 
Member

Camp Court D.LKhan

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.LKhan
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22.06.2018 Appellant Hashmatullah in person alongwith his counsel 

Mr. Ziaur Rahman, Advocate present. Written reply submitted. 

To come up for rejoinder, if any, and arguments on 29.08.2018 

before the D.B at camp court, D.I.Khan.

Camp Court, D.I.Khan
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27.11.2018 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Usman Ghani, District Attorney for 

respondents present. Learned counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder 

which is placed on file. Counsel for the appellant is directed to furnish member 

copy of the instant appeal. Adjourned to 18.12.2018 for arguments before D.B 

at camp court D.I.Khan.

M-Jf-:
(Ahmad 1 lassM) 

Member

(M.Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I.Khan
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Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO 

(litigation) and Mr. Naveed Zafar, Assistant Account Officer for 

the respondents also present. Written reply on behalf of 

respondent No. 7 submitted. Representative of respondents No. 1 

to 6 requested for further adjournment. Adjourned. To come up 

^“Tor written reply/comments on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 6 on 

22.02.2018 before S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

25.01.2018

\

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kun.di) 
Member * ’ *' 

Camp Court D.I. IGian

V
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Appellant in person present. Mr. Usman Ghani, District 

* Attorney ■ alongwith, Mr. ■ Muhammad Kamran, ADO for 

respondents No. 1 to 6 and Mr. Naveed Zafar, Assistant Account 

Officer for respondent No. 7 also present. Written reply on behalf 

of respondent No. 7 has already submitted. Representative of 

respondents No. \ to .6 requested for further adjournment. 

Adjourned. To come up for written reply/comments On behalf of 

■ respondents No. 1 to 6.on.26..04.2017 before S.B at Camp Court 

D.I.Khan.

... 22.02.2018

I5

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.f Khan

Due to retirement of the Worth Chairman, the TribLina! 

become non-functional, 'fo'ceme up for the same 22,06.2018. 

Notice be issued to the parlies accordingly.

25.05.2018

Mcniber
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23.08.2017 None present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Farhaj 

Sikandar, District' Attorney for the respondents present. 

Representative of respondent-department is not in attendance, 

therefore, notice be issued to the respondents with the direction to 

direct the representative to attend the court and submit written 

reply pn the next date positively. Adjourned. To come up for 

written reply/comments on 30.11.2017 before S.B at Camp Court 

D.I.Khan. Notice be also issued to appellant and his counsel for 

attendance for the date already fixed.

(

{

(MuhammTO.Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I. Khan

i*-*

I

30.11.2017 Appellant in person present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District 

Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADO (litigation) 

and Mr. Naveed Zafar, District Accounts Officer for the 

respondents also present.. Written reply on behalf of respondents 

not submitted. Learned E)istrict Attorney requested for further 

adjournment. Adjourned. To come up for written reply/comments 

on 25.01.2018rbefore S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.
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(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

Camp Court D.I. Khan
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Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the 

appellant was serving as PST when subjected to enquiry on 

the allegations of committing fraud and manipulation in his 

personal as well as service documents and removed from 

service vide impugned order dated 22.08.2016 where- 

against which he preferred departmental appeal on 

27.08.2016 which was not responded and hence the instant 

service appeal on 17.11.2016.

10.01.2017

'

i

That the mode and manners prescribed for enquiry 

were not adopted and the impugned order was passed 

without waiting for the report and findings of the enquiry 

officer.
-•r

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to 

deposit of security and process fee within 10 days, notices 

be issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for 

29.03.2017 before S.B at camp court, D.LKhan as the 

same pertains to territorial limits of D.LKhan Division.
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Since tour is, hereby cancelled, therefore, the case is 

adjourned for the same on 23.08.2017.

29.03.2017
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None for the appellant present. Notices be issued ■
..........

ft: ■■:

2^.11.2016

the appellant and his counsel. To come.upifcr prelitnipiry tl 

hearing on 06.12.20lfe itI 1.V
H.

(PIR BAKHSl [\SHAH) •' 
MEMBER

-5

06.12.2016 Counsel for the appellant present. Counsel for the appellant 

requested for- adjournment. Request accepted up
preliminary hearing on ! ~j

33
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04.01.2017 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present and requested for- # ,

adjournment. Request accepted.^To come up for prelMn^y^f[h tjtil.-
d , . I ■ I:'.-'; - -vij'liil' tit'' '

hearing on 10.01.2017.
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(MCHAMMAD AAMIR NAZIR) -'I; ' 
MEMBER
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%Form- A.i---

i
! FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of
*>1158 /2016Case No.

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
proceedings

S.No.

31 2

17/11/2016 The appeal of Mr. Hashmat Ullah presented today by 

Mr. Zia-ur-Rehman Advocate may be entered in the Institution 

Register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for proper order 

please.

1

A
REGISTRAR c

2- This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing 

to be put up there on

JL'- V
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Amended Memo of Appeal

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No of 2016

Hashmat UUah S/o Ghulam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/O Kulachiwala

Tehsil and District D.I.Khan.

Ex-SPST, GPS Kulachiwala, Tehsil Parova, District D.I.Khan

Appellant

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Chief 

Secretary, Peshawar.

2. The Secretary Education, Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. The Director Education, Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

4. District Education Officer (Male), Dera Ismail Khan.

5. Sub Divisional Education Officer (prova) Dera Ismail Khan.

6. Head Master, Government Primary School Kulachiwala, 

Dera Ismail Khan.

7. Budget and accounts Officer, D.I.Khan

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST

THE ORDER DATED 22.08.2016 ISSUED BY DISTRICT

EDUCATION OFFICER (M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN VIDE

WHICH APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM SERVICES BY

IMPOSING THE MAJOR PENALTY ALONG WITH

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL’S REJECTION ORDER DATED

07.12.2016.



Respectfully Sheweth.

1. That some, post of PST were advertised in the Dail Mashriq 

by the then District Education Officer, School & Literacy 

Dera Ismail Khan namely Abdul Rahim Khan regarding 

which the appellant submitted his application along with 

required documents. Copy of advertisement is enclosed as 

Annexure “A”

2. That on the date fixed, Petitioner appeared for test and 

interview and thereafter, Petitioner was appointed as PST 

Teacher in BPS-07 issued vide Letter No 2944-48 on 

16.10.2004 in the Education Department Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa. Copies of order along with Medical 
Certificate are enclosed as Annexure “B” & “C” 

respectively.

3. That after obtaining the charge as PST Teacher in GPS 

Garra Gul Dad, Petitioner served there according to the 

wishes and desires of his high-ups till 05.11.2007. Where 

after, appellant was transferred from GPS Garra Guldad to 

GPS Moga Kulachi.

s

4. That appellant also performed his duties in GPS Moga 

efficiently for one year and vide letter No 22946-51 Dated 

11.10.2008, Petitioner was transferred by the order of 

Executive District Officer Dera Ismail Khan to GPS 

Kulachiwala.

5. That during the course of his service, due to efficient 

performance of the Appellant he was promoted as SPST 

teacher in BPS-14, however, due to local political rivalry, 
one Malik Muhammad Hamish moved an application to the 

department against the Appellant with various baseless, 
illegal allegation and in the light of said allegation, an F.I.R 

was not only lodged against the Appellant but an ex-parte
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inquiry was also initiated against the Appellant and pay of 

the Appellant was stopped by the department. However, 
vide letter No 4277-79 Dated 12.04.2012, the pay of the 

Appellant was released by the order of the then Executive 

District Officer Dera Ismail khan. Copy of the Service Book 

is enclosed as Annexure “D”,

6. That during the course of trial against the Appellant the 

Learned Judge Anti-Corruption, when the then Executive 

District Officer appeared as witness, he instead of verifying 

his signature on the first appointment letter of the Appellant 
totally made malafide, baseless, ill-founded statement 

wherein he denied from the signature in order to book the 

Appellant in the above stated illegal and a malafide case 

for the interest of Education Department. Though his 

statement was totally wrong regarding which Appellant 

reserved the legal rights against him.

7. That thereafter, Appellant was served with a show cause

notice vide letter No 12559 Dated 21.06.2016 by the District 
Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan, with the allegation 

mentioned therein and sought a written reply within 07
days from the Appellant. Copy of letter is enclosed as
Annexure “E”.

8. That in compliance of the show cause notice issued by the 

District Education . Officer (M) D.I.Khan, Appellant 
submitted his reply on 28.06.2016 which was duly 

received. Copy of reply is enclosed as Annexure “F”.

9. That thereafter, on 21.07.2016, vide letter no 13587-91 

issued by District Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan Appellant 
was directed to appear in person on 02.08.2016 before him, 
as he was not satisfied from the reply of Appellant which 

was already submitted and on the date fixed when 

Appellant went unfortunately the Appellant was not given
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the opportunity of hearing and thereafter the Appellant was 

informed vide letter no 15929-34 Dated 22.08.2016 that he
was removed from service efficiency and discipline rules 

2011 by District Education Officer (N) D.I.Khan. Copy of 

removal order is enclosed as Annexure “G”.

10. That feeling aggrieved from the impugned removal Order 

Dated 22.08.2016 the Appellant preferred the Departmental 

appeal in time on 27.08.2016 which was earlier not 
responded with in statutory period of 60 days and the 

Appellant filed the instant Appeal on 15.11.2016. However, 
on 07.12.2016 during pendency of instant Service appeal, 
the departmental Appellate authority passed the 

Departmental Appeal Rejection’s order Dated 07.12.2016. 
Copy of the Departmental appeal rejection order Dated 

27.08.2019 is enclosed as Annexure 

departmental rejection order Dated 07.12.2016 are already 

available on Judicial file.

“H” and

11. That as now statutory waiting period for filing instant 

appeal has come to an end, therefore, feeling aggrieved 

from the impugned removal order Dated 22.08.2016 and 

departmental appeal rejection order Dated 07.12.2016 of 

the Appellant authority and finding no other alternate 

remedy, the Appellant is constrained to approach this 

Honorable Tribunal on the following amongst others 

grounds.

fI

GROUNDS

That all the allegation leveled against the Appellant in the 

show cause notice are baseless, ill-founded and based on 

malifide intention beside the Appellant submitted reply 

along with various documents in proof which was turned 

down without lawful authority as such the allegations 

against the Appellant are not proved.

a.



b. That the entire enquiry proceedings have been conducted 

at the back of the Petitioner and he has not been associated

during the said process. Even the alleged witnesses have 

been examined without giving the Appellant an 

opportunity of cross examination, so the Petitioner has 

been condemned unheard.

That Appellant served the Education Department since 

16.10.2004 till now without any fault on his behalf even the 

Appellant was not given the opportunity of personal 

hearing, hence Appellant was condemned unheard.

c.

d. That the allegation of changing the appointment order 

from 2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then 

EDO is totally wrong, baseless and without any legal 

justification.

That the allegation of producing fake/forged intermediate 

certificate from AIOU Islamabad is also groundless and 

department has got no proof that Appellant submitted the 

said certificate.

e.

f. That the allegation of holding the office of General 

Councilor is also baseless regarding which the department 

has got no valid proof rather the Appellant was victimized 

only on the basis of political rivalry as well as non­

obedience of illegal demands of blue eyed officers of 

Education Department.

That the fourth allegation against the Appellant is an F.I.R 

which was lodged against the Appellant on 05.06.2014 

which was also in the knowledge of the department cannot 

take any action against the Appellant till the decision of the 

said case by the competent Court as such all the allegations 

including the F.I.R baseless, ill-founded and without lawful 

authority and on the basis of which the impugned removal 

order Dated 22.08.2016 against the Appellant is untenable,

g-
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without lawful authority, illegal, based on malifide 

intentions, hence liable to be set aside with all back 

benefits.

h. Thai the Counsel for the appellant may kindly be allowed 

to raise the additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on

acceptance of this appeal, the impugned

order Dated 22.08.2016 imposing major

penalty of removal from service along

with departmental appeal’s rejection

Order Dated 07.12.2016 may very

graciously be set aside and the Appellant

be exonerated of the charges leveled

against him, as consequential relief he

may be reinstated in service with all

back benefits.

Any other relief deemed appropriate but

not specifically asked for may also be

granted

Dated: 26.02.2019 Your Humble Appellant

Hashmat Ullah

Through Counsel
n

Zia-ur-Rahman Kazi / ^

Advocate High Court 

Dera Ismail Khan
V.. ••



\

BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA. PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No of 2016

AppellantHasmat Ullah

Versus

Government of K.P.K etc Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, HashmatUllah, the Petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath;-

1. That accompanying service appeal has been drafted by

Council following instructions of me.

2. That all parawise contents of the service appeal are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information;

3. That nothing has been deliberately concealed from this

August Tribunal nor anything contained therein is based on

exaggeration or distortion of facts.

d <-i^ ■jxdvoc^V

Dated:-26.02.2019
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% M BICFOHE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA^SERVICE Ti^UNAL. PESHAWAR.

/2016Service Appeal No. ^ Q
‘.'t

Hashmat Ullah VERSUS Govt; of KI^K etc.

INDEX
PARTICXRARS
Grouj ids of Service appeal along 
wilh affidavit.

ANNEXURE PAGE NO.
1

/ ' '7I

2 Copy of advertisement s“A”
3 Copies of order along with Medical

Certlftcate.
“B&C" ^ - /o

Copy of service book.4 //“D”

Copy of letter Dated 21.06.20165 “E"
6 Copy of reply Dated 28.06.2016. “F" 20 G

Copy of remo^l^ord^r;___________
Copy of departmental appeal Dated 
28.08.2016.

“G" —lit
8 -H’'

9 Wakalatnama

Your Humble Appellant - • •'

---ct-L^
Hashmat Ullah
Through Counsel

Dated:15/11/2016
)0^9rl

Zia Ur Rehman Kazi
Advocate High Court. ' 

Dera Ismail Khan.
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^ BEFORE THE KHYBER PiUOITUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR.
Service Appeal No ^ /201B Kliybcr Pakbfnkbwa

-a'-vice Tri„-:.iial

imNo.

aM0
. - ^ I

Dated.—

Hashmat UUah S/o Ghulam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/o Kulachiwala, 
1'ehsil & District DIKhan.
Ex-SPST, GPS Kulachiwala, Tehsil Parova, District Dera Ismail Khan.

Appellant

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Chief Secretary, 
Peshawar.
The Secretary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.
The Director Education. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.
District Education Officer (Male), Dera Ismail Khan.
Sub-Divisional Education Officer (Prova), Dera Ismail Khan.
Head Master, Government Primary School Kulachiwala, Dera 
Ismail Khan.
Budge & Accounts Officers, Dera Ismail Khan.

2.

3.

4.
5.
6.

7.

Respondents

APPEAL UNDER SECTION-4 OF THE KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974
AGAINST THE ORDER DATED 22.08.2016 ISSUED
BY DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) DERA
ISMAIL KHAN VIDE WHICH APPELLANT ‘WAS 
REMOVED FROM SERVICE BY IMPOSING THE
MAJOR PENALTY.

Respectfully Sheweth;-

Compendium of facts out of which present Appeal arises 

as under:-
are

1- That some posts of PST were advertised in the daily 

•‘Mashriq” by the then District Education Officer School (k 

Literacy Dera Ismail Khan namely Abdul Rahim Khan 

regarding which the appellant submitted his application 

along with required documents. Copy of advertisement is 

enclosed as Annexure

ledto-day
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2 That on the date fixed, petitioner appeared for test and
interview and thereafter petitioner was appointed as PST
Teacher in BPS-07 issued vide letter No. 2944-48 

16.10.2004
on

in the Education Department Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa. Copies of order along with Medical Certificate 

are enclosed as Annexure C” respertivpiy

3- That after obtaining the charge as PST Teacher in GPS 

Garra Gul Dad. petitioner served there according to the 

whishes and desires of his highOups till 05.11.2007. Where 

after, appellant was transferred from GPS Garra Guldad to 

GPS Moga Kulachi.

4- That appellant also performed his duties in GPS Moga 

efficiently for one year and vide letter No. 22946-51 dated 

11.10.2008. petitioner was transferred by the order of 

Executive District Officer Dera Ismail Khan to GPS 

Kulachiwala.

5- Tliat during the course of his service, due to efficient 
performance of the appellant he was promoted as SPST 

Teacher in BPS-14, however, due to local political rivalry, 
one Malik Muhammad Hamlsh moved an application to the 

department against the appellant with various baseless, 
illegal allegations and in the light of said allegations, an FIR 

was not only lodged against the appellant but an ex-parte 

inquiry was also initiated against the appellant and pay of 

the appellant was stopped by the department. However, vide 

letter no. 4277-79 dated 12.04.2012. the pay of the 

appellant was released by the orders of the then Executive 

District Officer, Dera Ismail Khan. Copy of service book is 

enclosed as Annexure

6- That during the course of trial against the appellant before 

the learned Judge Anti Comiption. when the then Executive 

District Officer appeared as a witness, he instead of verifying 

his signature on the first appointment letter of the appellant 
totally made malafide, baseless, ill founded statement 
wherein he . denied from his signature in order to book the 

appellant in the above stated illegal and malafide case for

L
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the interest of Educatipri Departmeiit. Tliough his statement
was totally wrong regai^mg^^which appellant reserved the
legal rights against him.

7- That thereafter, appellant was served with a show cause 

notice vide letter no. 12559 Dated 21.06.2016 by the District 
Education Officer (M) Dera Ismail Khan with the allegations 

mentioned therein and sought a written reply witixia 07 days 

from the appellant. Copy of letter is enclosed as Annexure

8- That in compliance of the show cause notice issued by the 

District Education Officer (M) Dera Ismail Khan, appellant 
submitted his reply on 28.06.2016 which was duly received. 
Copy of reply is enclosed as Annexure “F**.

9- That thereafter, on 21.07,2016. vide letter no. 13587-91 

issued by District Education Officer (M) Dera Ismail Khan 

appellant was directed to appear in person on 02.08.2016 

before him. as he was not satisfied from the reply of 

appellant which was already submitted and on the date fixed 

when appellant went unfortunately the appellant was not 
given the opportunity of haring and thereafter the appellant 
was informed vide letter No. 15929-34 Dated 22.08.2016, 
that he was removed from seiwice efficiency and Discipline 

Rules 2011 by District Education Officer (M) Dera Ismail 
Khan. Copy of removal order is enclosed as Annexure “G".

10- That feeling aggrieved from the impugned removal order 

Dated 22.08.2016 the appellant preferred the Departmental 
appeal in time on 27.08.2016 which has not been responded 

or replicated by the respondents within the statuaiy period. 
Thus deemed to be considered as rejected. Copy of the 

departmental appeal Dated 27.08.2016 is enclosed as 

Annexure "H".

'I
<r*

11 That as now the statutoiy waiting period for filing instant 
appeal has come to an end, therefore, feeling aggrieved from 

the impugned removal order Dated 22.08.2016, and 

departmental in-action of the appellate authority on the 

department of the appellant and finding no other alternate
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> remedy, the appellant is constrained to approacli this 

Honourable Tfibuixal. -pir^ M; following amongst other 

grounds:-

' ♦
■•V-.* ■ •*

GROUNDS:-

B} That all the allegations leveled against the appellant in the 

show cause notice are baseless, ill founded and based 

malafide intentions beside the appellant submitted reply 

along with various documents in proof which was turned 

down without lawful authority as such the allegations 

against the appellant are not proved.

on

M That the entire enquiry proceedings have been conducted at 
the back of the petitioner and he has not been associated 

during the said process. Even the alleged witnesses have 

been examined without giving the appellant ah opportunity 

of cross examination, so the petitioner has been condemned 

unheard.

That appellant served the Education Department since 

16.10.2004 till now without any fault on his behalf even
then appellant was not given the opportunity of personal 
hearing, hence appellant was condemned unheard.

That the allegations of changing the appointment order from 

2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then EDO is 

totally wrong, baseless and without any legal justification.

§1\ That the allegations of producing fake / forged intermediate 

certificate from ATOU Islamabad is also groundless and 

department has got no proof that appellant submitted the 

said certificate.

That the allegations of holding the office of General 
Councilor is also baseless regarding which department has 

got no valid proof rather the appellant was victimized only 

on the basis of political rivalty as well as non obedience of 

illegal demands of blue eyed officers of Education 

Department.
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ai That the forth allegahon against^^ m^ appellant is an FIR 

which was^ lodged agaih^i^e appellant on 05.06.2014 

which was also in the knowledge of the department can not 
take any action against the appellant till the decision of the 

said case by the competent Court as such all the allegations ’ 
including the FIR the baseless, ill found and without lawful 
authority and on the basis of which the impugned removal 
order Dated 22.08.2016 against the appellant is untenable, 
without lawful authority, illegal.

\

based on malafide 

intentions, hence liable to be set aide with all back benefits.

hi That the counsel for the appellant may kindly be allowed to 

raise the additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is, therefore, humbly prated that on acceptance 

of this appeal, the impugned order Dated 

22.08*2016 imposing mqfor penalty of removal from 

service may very graciously be set aside and the 

appellant be exonerated of the charyes leveled 

against him, as consequential relief he may be 

reinstated in service with all back benefits. Any 

other relief deemed appropriate but not specifically 

asked for may also be granted.

Your Humble Appellant

Hashmat Ullah
Through Counsel

Dated: 15/11/2016

1/ \o^

Ziaur RehmanKazi ^ if
Advocate High Court, 

Dera Ismail Khan.



c BEFORE THE KHYBER PAifflTUNKHWA SERVICE TRTOUNAL. PESHAWAR.y

Service Appeal No.

VERSUS Govt: of KPK etcHashmat Ullah

VERIFICATION:

It is verified that all the para-wise contents of the Re Service appeal are 

true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, and nothing has 

been concealed from this Tribuneil Court,

Hashmat Ullah

AFFIDAVIT;-

l, Zia Ur Rehman Kazi Advocate High Court. Dera Ismail Khan, counsel 
for the appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm declared on oath upon the 

instruction of my client, that contents of the above Service i^peal are 

true and correct and nothing has been concealed from this TObunal 
Court.

ui
■ Deponent

IJM Ov.V

Zia Ur ReHman Kazi '
Advocate High Court, 

Dera Ismail Khan.
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OF

AppoinTMF.NT ORDERj ;vt'

^vni r!'Selection Comrnittee,the following
. Consequent upon the appict - ■ ' ' of -----

.^,si^_«tCLe______X plus usuivallowances bemg a
school noted against then Merest of public service w.e.from

quauned, fresh cand.date - ,erms and conditions,
the date of taking over charge on dr. loiioxr n ^ ,

^ ---g7/^/?/,v where po_^-

GPS.' Gara Gulciad ■

in

;(
Frn-lu-Fs'NameS,No. Nmm^ofCiifulidate^

1 , Hashiuatulas^
R/D Kuiachi ^-aia

S /O G tiU ]-arn Sar-v;ar
D.i.Kiian.

‘

77r,t?,vr.? rg- CONDITIONS
1 Charge reports should be subm.tted.to all concerned.
2. No lanreri^dLte is made purely on tempora^ bas.s

'ss:s::~F,r, ‘g-» 3S:?r:ss=»-
, The candidate will .pocked/ verified by Concerned-Board/

6.

4
D.

tr

• ^ r- ■.".

Sd/- ' t ;

//€> /200

<

r-
/ Dated D.1.Khan the _/

Endst; No.
■ schools & Literacy N.Wd;^- Peshawar.

1 -gstrict Co-ordination Om^n a .Mtan.
3. District Accounts Officer. D.l.Khan.
4. I-jeadmistress/Headmaster conccine .
■S-f" Candidate concerned.

I' .e
.■ t-.f

-X;

EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER, 
SCHOOLS & LITERACY dikhan
^^^^^ecutlve District Officer ' 

Scfioo/ & Literacy, DiKhanr
i

, /
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N.W.F.P.. MfjCI No. -5

i\ii-:i){'t>^iviM M'lc.A'ii-;
4*

; L<:L'rl'.-. Name ol Olficiot...............■//.;:.^:?..!^.y.

............................/^...C'.f.^i.'..(^..(•.■':s.■..:...................................

••- (

CasleorRace........

.Falher'sMame
■y>J.U.(-:v.f^.:"r::\..'.:.U/..c.-rr/rr..((:..<:r' Res:c)cnco

r&..g-.../..0..:J.5(.:/.i.:

Exact height by measurcinent......

Personal marks ol idcniilicaiion.... /j..(..'.rx::rc.^-..
Signature of the Oliicial.../)^^'T:b. -^:r:>^f.i,t.:.....

Signature of......................................

• nead of office...................................

Dale of Birth
/i

o
....... C.-.“.c.:.(....//<t..r!or^-J.t . <

■■

i '■
:

--.r-

}■• -

'4

:•
i
:
;

CT-^ I b ' • ■■

SU;^A^
■■'iyy{V\^[\iOmdfr.....

(m) Pi'y-

iSy^
I

i ' Seal of Office..
iK..*:'i-.4 i

til.:'-
} .'ir> ■'

1

»

:h; '•■'V

...... 1.1 ...................•
-..Uv'-.Cyv.i.iiccX'--.'--’---:-’.......................... ;•••.•

disease conimunicable or oifier, constitutional .'

- 1 do hereby certify lhc:t l have examinceJ r.h...
a candidate for employn^cni in the Office of the., 

■ and can not discover trial head anj ■
■'•■ • efficelion or bodily inlirinity except.i'SiMy •I

•! icr employment in the office - of the .
.... year anci

1 do' not consider this o:> discjuai-lH naon
■.................... j-tis age cicccrdir-g. to b'S O'.'.n statement..

■:9.r...,‘.U-'-.-...... yC'a.rs.

t

ill:

IWj,

by appea.^ance aboui....7.‘i‘'V.F

:

I-.

rifS'.
Civil

Llirr NANO THUfylB AND FINGER lian:-
• IMPRESSIONS

Ul
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Heirs
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I
i? 0/; D.O. 

fMJ Pts: Kuladfyt: %\2!Z^

WJ P/y- Kulachf Dat<
Irr
fe-iS\ Verification Roll No Received backI
il^-'Ifv'-. •

bvy n'; . Left thumb-impression 
EA pa^sA<?/ Mi£ei9ne^6'a^it.{PA) fA^ 4^hO'U

^s^tymaAta^ irj 199^7 U^ne/e^ £»/fA/o C-zz£i946 Re0, f*>: 

<iS-tpN.o7^S_ fie. !SeafA<J69)^a7ak&i(ftiy^ya<nt^c^^^
Rett//X>ea£»t£X'ev> (P^»^/i So-7Mf<jy^

?.' ■:. -
11^
I:

;

. ii
J^:t

ii.m ■'.,x
i^r

'^^JOJUL-0I-Qualifications'''®*^^m Date Quallfii D!m^iifr mM- ;• •

ii English First Arts
m ■'^Wm !'•

:•Pashto B.L or B. A,V .

I
Urdu Pleadership examination

plan-drawing Training School final 
examination

I * !

I
Finger print • • '

-:
Other qualifications.•i

Drill instructing; ; J
‘

:• ;•
■ Court duties

;•.
iii'4a Reserve duties
;\fi!■'i

SM
:-. •

u
I'l!

j

v“

m1i N.B. - A line to be drawn under the qualifications possessed,
■ iHil
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: (
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entries in this page snouiqpe renewtsu ui ie-aticow«.ai w.w., 
the Signature in lines 9 and 10 should be dated.
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:

Name
;

Race

/Cci(/c6C&<Residence
1

bi

i Father's name and residence

1
Mi«I Date of birth by Christian era or 
■ j as nearly as can be ascertained.

:
J /o .

0(/>; Ii

v>■I

Exact height by measurement
‘v
i

• '? ;
i#ers6hal maks for identification ^ <zA^^.

Left hand thumb and finger Impression 
|fnf:i[hj7ifiigazetted Officer)

' ■ ■

:l
v̂/'i

. r

\ ■;

Ring FingerLittle Finger piIM
s.. ‘i

:

m Fore FingerMiddle Finger i
iiiki&fA
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e

an7-i;^ .

;

IThumb AmJ-,-;
V.t'

1
r

t TT
9. Signature of Government Servant

•n
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i

i

/l0. Signature end*Designation of the Head^ 
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LEAVE

Allocation of periods of leave 
on average pay upto four 

months (or earned leave not 
exceeding 120 days) to \which 

leave salary is debitable to 
another Government

Signature of the
:iny rrr-Mxiec

Signature of

the Head of 
• I

the office of 
j

other attest­
ing Qfficer

Reason of 

termination. 

(such as 

prornotlon 

transfer 

dismissal etc)

Li-'d and 
at*jn of 
ead of 
ffice or •

Date of
• head of the..^irn'inaiion Name
office or otherandpr appont- re/.'.-i:':, .iher Attesting officerduration praisi 

Govcin’V(;;n: 
servair: •

isting- 
cer in 
ation of 
r.s 1 to 8

ment s of leave{

taken

iM

l~A~ . A Govt: to vvhich 
debitable

! Period ^ I*-' ^»»'

6^5
1
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(M), ?ry:'.Kul^chiiW :4
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TTCATTON OFFICERA
CljtFICE OF THE SUB DTVISIONAL»y)

rMALE) PAROA DERA ISMAIL KHAN
r:,'-

Date ^ 72016/No.

To

Mr. Hashmatuliah SPST
GPS Kulachi Wala Tehsil Paroa DIKhan

/SHOW CAUSE NOTICESubject: - 

Memo:
notice issued by Nazir Khan KhattakEnclosed please find herewith a show cause

District Education Officer (M) DIKhan against you vide his office letter No. 12559/IMU/DEO (Estab)

directed to submit your reply within stipulatedPrimary dated: 21-06-2016. In this regard you are

period to the office concerned.

/IMatter may be treated as most urgent. ,

S™ DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE)PAROADnCSAN . - T

V

Endst No. ii

Copy to the:- , .

1. District Education officer (Male) DIKhan with reference to his endst No. 12560-63/DEd.Estab 

(P) dated: 21-06-2016.

I
i

. i
E
.1!•
6 .1:

i .

SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER 
(MALE) PAROA DIKHAN

I ..•v
-Uia-FRIC T'JiD|OCATTGTN'OmC^

(M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN
ti

i:. %•5
t

) rasawswgi:.-
'n

' V-..V Ji



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

^ jjolDated /2016/DEO (Estab:) Primary.No.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

ir Nazir Khan Khattak, District Education Officer (Male) Dera Ismail Khan as competent 
authority under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government servants (Efficiency & discipline) rules, 
2011, do hereby serve you Mr Hashmatullah SPST Govt: Primary School Kulachi W^a Tehsil 
Parova District DIKhan as follows:

1. That you were terminated from your service on 01/05/2010 and you were reported to 
change the appointment order from 2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then 
EDO.

2. You have also been promoted to SPST (BPS-14) by producing fake/forged/bogus 
Intermediate certificate from AIOU Islamabad.

3. Prior to year 2007 you have also been reported to be the General Counselor from the year 
2001 to 2005 which shows that you are not in Government Service before 2007.

4. That a case vide FIR N0.4 dated 05/06/2014 under section 218/420/468/471 PPC/5(2)PC 
ACT has been registered by PS ACE DIKhan on the same charges against you and on the 
report of Anti corruption DIKhan the matter is sub Judice before special judge anti 
corruption.

I

By the reason of the above you appeared to be guilty of Misconduct and corruption under rule 
(3) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government servant (E& D) rule 2011 and have rendered yourself 
liable to all or any of penalties specified in the rules ibid.

V

You are therefore, required to submit your written defense within seven (7) days of 
receipt of this Show Cause Notice, failing which, it will be presumed that you have 
nothing to put in your defense and ex-parte action will be taken against you.
Intimate whether you desired to be hired in person.

a)

b)

COMPETENT Ai Y

Mr. Hashmatullah SPST
Govt: Primary School Kulachi wala Tehsil Parova,pistt:‘DIKhan , _

••''V

Dated DIKhan the/DEO.Estab (P)
Copy forwarded to the:- 

1. Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Parova vviA the direction to serve the Show Cause 
Notice to Official Concerned.

/2016Endst: No.

i

2. Honourable Additional Special Judge Anti Corruption Camp DIKhan
3. Assistant Director ACE DIKhan
4. District Accounts Officer Dera Ismail Khan.
5. PA to DEO (M) DIKhan.

DISTRICT ED UCATION OFFICER 
(M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

• .-4
:1

"IV'



- - J*i-. .
V

A ‘

\

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

(MALE) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

OlJoSNo. /DEO (Estab:) Primary. Dated /20I6T7

SHOW CAUSE NOTTCF,
\

I Nazjr Khan Khattak, District Education OfFicer.,(MaIe) Dera Ismail Khan as competent 
Pakhtunkhwa Government servants (Efficiency & discipline) rules 

2011, do hereby serve you Mr Hashmatullah SPST Govt: Primary School Kulachi Wala Tehsil 
Parova District DIKhan as follows: ^ '

1. That you were terminated from your service on 01/05/2010 and you were reported to 
chapge the appointment order from 2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then 
bUO.

2. You have also been promoted to SPST (BPS-14) by producing fake/forged/bogus 
Intermediate certificate from AIOU Islamabad. ^ ^
oom have also been reported to be the General Counselor from the year
^00 to 2005 which shows that you are not in Government Service before 2007.

. That a case vide FIR NO.4 dated 05/06/2014 under section 218/420/468/471 PPC/5(2)PC 
ACT has been registered by PS ACE DIKhan on the same charges against you and on the
report of Anti corruption DIKhan the matter is sub Judice before special judge anti 
corruption.

■ :

above.you appeared to be guilty of Misconduct and. corruption under rule 
3) ot Khyber Pakiitunkhwa Government servant (£& D) rule 2011 and have rendered yourself

liable to all or any of penalties specified in tile rules ibid;

a) You are therefore, required to submit your written defense within seven (7) days of 
receipt of this Show Cause Notice, failing which, it will be presumed that you have 
nothing to put m your defense and ex-parte action will be taken against you 
Intimate whether you desired to i le hired in person - 7b)

/
I
I

COMPETENT AUTHORITY ■i
I

Mr. Hashmatullah SPST
Govt: Primary School Kulachi wala Tehsil Parova Dislt: DIKhan

/ £> -^'toEO.Estah (p)
Copy forwarded to the:-

Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Parova with the direction to serve the Show Cause 
Notice to Otncial Concerned.

/2. Honourable Additional Special Judge Anti Corruption Camp DIKhan 
/ 3. Assistant DirectorjACE DIKhan 

/ 4. District Accounts Officer Dera Ismaii Klian *
5... PA 16 DEO (M) DIKhan. .

i

• 1

Endst: No. Dated DIKhan the /2016
1.

• (

•
t
;i: DISTRICT ED JCATlof 

, (M) DERA ISMAIL KH.
'FmCER

■ .:»•

i1 :

. ii
5" i
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NO; -•
/DEO (Estt;)piy DIKhan the Dated:^?/^^

To ^.-(2016.,
*r'-^

^shmafnimj PST ^rawn apainn the Ppr^»»^| ^ pniA^gg^ ^i

.
Subject; •f.'

tied Mr
Memo:

SPST^ has been registered by PS ACE S'" 218/420/468/471

p” "S 21.M ta, tiS W>«»» «<1» ip. '

The Honourabie

numberl“e%OeS^0^^^^^^ of month wise salaries drawn under this

' «-ed

persona]> .

I
^ch enable this

®^^“cation Officer
WDeralsnoaMKhan>^oXaK/^/DEO(Estt:)p,yEndst;

Dated DIKhan the
t^opy forwarded to the:-

/’ 2. Honourable AShdl Sc.SdfS C Peshawar

4 DIKhan ® Camp DIKhan
to DEO(M) DIKhan

^2016
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District Ed icatio4^ 
(M) Der4l^sniail J .n]
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■1 .4 ,A; OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M AI )
DERAISMATT.KHA]v -

fi;'

:

'• NO; _/DEO (Estt:)pry DIKhan the Datedr
: To

Mr. Jamal Ahmad Mirza
Head Master GHS Behari Coloney DIKhan

INQUIRYSubject:

Memo:

subm.ss.o-s Qfearly report against the following offici^

2 Mr' amTmKulaehi wala TehsilParova 
2. Mr. Abdul Majeed S/Clerk 0/0 SDEO(M) Parova

You were appointed as 
ector Crime ACE DIKhan for

1.

No.2ol6/AE%'reT?M)'d^t™^2r/10/2of^^^^ reference this office letter
matter within a period of! weeS b^/oXvt faiTS Td"
reason. ^ <^0 so uptill now without showing any

: Now^the case is under proceeding with Honourable anti corruption
departmental proceeding and its output in the said case. ' ^

. SCw 13TO14 &e next date of

compliance will be accepted as at this staee it iitinf "hi ^ reason for non
alternate way. In case of non-compliance the resnnn-jihili^* undersigned to find any other,
lo inefficiency on your pm. ^ ^you and wll be tantamount

court arid is pressing hard for
T

• 1 }

f

'I
.1

i

^ District Education Officer 
W Dera Ismail Khan

Dated DIKhan the
Endst; No EO (Estt:)pry

/2016
Copy forwarded to the:- T'

Director Elementory & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa P. 

4. PA to DEO(M) DIKhan

]1.
eshawar. .

. /
/

; '(t

!
• 5District Ed^&^n 

(M)IDcra jRpiail; in

i.ti

!■

)■

I

y i
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OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICERM
(MALE) PAROA DERA ISMAIL KHAN

sfs,^ Date ! “7 72016No. /

To

Mr. Hashmatullah SPST
GPS Kulachi Wala Tehsil.ParoaDIKhan

Subject; t SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 

Memo:

Enclosed please find herewith a show cause notice issued by Nazir Khan Khattak

District Education Officer (M) DIKhan against you vide his office endst No. 13587-91 /DEO

Estab;(Priniary) dated: 21-07-2016. In this regard you are directed to submit your reply within

stipulated period to the office concerned.

Matter may be treated as most urgent.

SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCTION OFFICER 
(MALE) PAR(^IKHAN

V

Endst No.

Copy to the: -

1. District Education officer (Male) DIKhan with reference to his endst No and date quot^bove.

SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER 
(VULE) PAROA DIKHAN

■. t

•'4

;■ . "''f
'4

\
..M
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OFFICE■i-':

(SSA'SaIlS"'^m
No. /DEO (Estab:) Primary,

Dated ./2016

final ^iiSWCAlJSE Q22CK
1

Parova District DIKhan'ls f„„owf «-t: Primaiy ScrorKlttfSlifret

As
against you Lvebre'I'pTo^er"
So being competent authority'the 
RemovaJ from service”

(E&D)ruIe20]].
'^ou are therefore, directed to A

youri^::rs“:^

is found û satisfactory and charges ieve]

pose. Major Penalty, 
Government servant,

COMPETENT AUTHORITY
Mr. HashmatuUah SPST 
Govt: Primary School Kulachi .1

wala fehsil Parova Distt: DIKhan- '

Dated DIKhan the JNjYL ./2016

arova with the direction to

orruption Camp DIKhan

Endst; No.J'3^'^ /nnr^

3.
4- District Accounts OffiLfn "?
5- PA to DEO (MyoiKhan. 'Gian.

i

iserve the Show Cause
/

c It i

DISTRICT EDI 
(MjDERAISlV^

FATIDN\
niLKHki ER .

?

, ■ fi : t
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t •

J,*trLrrwWi»w

'• '1
'-''A'...Ugi. cUcLiUMiiJj^ipai

:'4

■; . -■j

I



4
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' '■ Page 1 of 2
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W’

J
To: The District Educati 

Dera Ismail Khan,
Officer (Male),on

Through: The Sub-Dlvlslonal Education Officer fMalel 
ParovtfiVOiBtrict D.I.Khan.

Subject: SHOW CAUSE MOTTrp. ’

PcLrova, on the subject „hove. SDEO (M)

■J .

Respected Sir,

I humbly submit reply to Ure above 
Notice as under:

That I received show
wherein four allegations have been levelled

Allegation No.l is baseless and denied, 
humbly submitted 

government servant 
signature of the then EDO. 1 vi

referred Show Cause

1.
cause notice from your esteemed office 

against me,
2.

In reply to this, it is 

I being a 

scan and fabricate the

that the same is groundless.
cannot think to

wasj dpiy appointed as PST and rny 
appointaent order genuine: It i| further clarify that besides me, 
a number of persons '
question of,
It is the matter of 

alon^ with trie and i

appoipted, by the sarhe EDO and 

scanning the signature of said EDO

were
no

could be aris-n.
record tliat so '- many persons were appointed 

esteemed office
scrutinized, my appointment order will be proved to be genuine.B.ld de„a a,,
it: not justified and the said' denial does not render: my
appointment as fake particulai'Iy: when the said EDO has 
personal record or notes of singing the 

other office 

skin from
. ■ i •

Corruption has made

no
appointment letters and 

correspondence. The ^aid EDO in order to 

pending case , in The
save his 

cuprt of Special Judge Anti-^
nie a scapegoat.

Accusation No.2 is also baseless and 

to this allegation,

3.
strongly denied;: and in reply

awarded • ^ that I have been
arded pr„„„p„„

. \
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V
Islamabad has been produced by me. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the fate of said alleged fake FA degree would be 

determined by the court of competent jurisdiction as the matter 

is subjudic^. before the Honourable Special Judge, Anti- 

corruption^ D.I.Khan. Penalizing the petitioner prior to the 

decision of said competent court would be extrajudicial and 

amounts to usurp and bypass the. judicial powers of the court 

which is not justified and has no sanctity under the law.

In reply to allegation No.3; it is submitted that the same is also 

baseless and is not admitted at all. There is no iota of evidence in 

this regard and I cannot be penalized for this accusation.
A11 /V o - / S W .

In reply to Charge No.4 it is submitted tha{ the trial of case FIR 

No. 4 dated 05.06.2014 is still pending before the, Honourable 

Special Judge Anti-Corruption, D.I.Khan, and still I have not been 

proved to be the guilty in the Court. It is the settled principle of 

law that unless the charges are proved in the court of law, I cannot ’ 
be held guilty of those charges, j^et it not be gone un-noticed that 

during the pending . of trial before the court of. competent 

jurisdiction, legally departmental proceedings cannot be initiated 

against me and the superior cccurts of the country have 

depreciated this practise.

4,

5 .''4

ifn wiaw ratf humble submissmssi

Itiaait She. Show Cause PJcftice Ba^i5fF-^ba8Bsb®iilhdl 

vv^tthuUUai^ffuirttorprtoeB^ I ipay please be

fiicweliied in the said show camsse jpBsitiEKBi.

iiii; isi mnaU: IV.

1

j

Yours Most Obedient Servant,

Dated ^ ^ June, 2016
Hashmatullah 

Si^ST GPS Kulachi Wala, 
Tehsil Parova, D.LKhan:

:
;■
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION O 
(MALE) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

^ I

h
ORDER

WHEREAS you Mr. Hashmatullah , (SPST) Government Primary School Kulachi wala 
Tehsil Parova District DIKhan were proceeded for having committed the following gross 
irregularities which constitute under rule 3 sub rules (a), (b) & (d) of the Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) rules, 2011.

AND WHEREAS a case vide FIR N0.4 dated 05/06/2014 in Special court Judge Anti 
corruption reference case U 4 dated 05/06/2014 Crime ACT/PC 218,420,468, 471/5(2) 
that

• You were terminated from service on 01/05/2010 and you were reported to change 
the appointment order from 2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then 
EDO.

• You have also promoted to SPST (BPS-14) by producing fake/bogus/forged 
intermediate certificate from ATOU Islamabad.

• Prior to year 2007 you have also been reported to be General Counselor from year 
2001 to 2005.

AND WHEREAS a show cause notice was served upon you vide District Education 
officer (M) No. 12559 dated 21.06.2016 through Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) 
Dera Ismail Khan.

AND WHEREAS your reply received to this office after stipulated period and time 
found unsatisfactory.

was

AND WHEREAS final Show cause Notice issued vide this office Endst:-No. 13586 dated 
21/07/2016 in which you have.-directed to appear in person on 02/08/2016 before 
undersigned as well as disciplinary committee

AND WHEREAS, during personal hearing you have admitted that you^have not passed 
FA examination but you got promotion from PST to SPST.

AND WHEIC^S, you are not performed any type of duty during 2004 to 2007 as per 
report of Sub Divisional Education Officer (M) Kulachi and record which he provide to 
this office.

V

AND WHEREAS, you have not drawn any type of salaries from the period 2004 to 2007 
as per report of District Accounts Officer Vide his letter No.Admn/DAO-DIK/l5-16H 96- 
97 dated 11/07/2016.

AND WHEREAS, the appointment order Vide Endstt: No.2944-48 dated 16.10.2004 has 
been denied by the competent authority of that time before the anti corruption court.

AND WHEREAS, all the charges leveled against you have been proved and you have 
failed to defend these charges.

• 1 I !' n g e

.:l}
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7.A"-'f.

NOW THEREFORE, the Competent Authority in exercise of the Power conferred upon ' 
him under Sub Rules-4-b (iii) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Government Servant (Efficiency 
& Discipline) Ruies-2011 is pleased to impose Major Penalty of “REMOVAL FROM 
SERVICE” upon Mr. Hashmatullah, SPST, GPS Kuiachi wala Tehsil Parova District 
DIKhan with immediate effect with recovery of Payment which you have drawn 
lawfully during this period.

V

un

. t
DISTRICT ED- ATION OFFICER 

(M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN

Endst: Dated DIKhan tfe.2» *_______ . //DEO.Estab (P)
Copy forwarded to the:- 
Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with 
the request to initiate inquiry against those DDOs who unlawfully released salaries to 
the official and inflected huge loss to the government Exchequer.
Assistant Director Anticorruption Establishment DIKhan with the request to initiate 
proceeding to lodge FIR against Mr. Hashmatullah /DDOs who released unlawfully 
salaries to the official concerned and ensure the recovery of payment.
District Comptroller of Accounts Dera Ismail Khan 
Sub Divisional Educational Officer (M) Parova with the remarks that entry 
regarding Removal from Service should be recorded in his service book. 
District Monitoring Officer (IMU)DIKhan ^
Mr. Hashmatullah SPST GPS Kuiachi Wala Tehsil Parova/l5is

/2016

1.

2.

3.
4.

5.
/‘ :t DIKhan

DISTRICT EBUCA'nON 
(M) DERA ISMAIL KHA:

V
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Pfiti

■eayiatlorivj-'S&Oi:;' -(if 'i<hybef Pgkhfuhkfiwa,
■■■ ■ ■ ^■ ■

' Isiilail KKah,-

V.;-'.■/■■•:■ . -y-H-v-'v. -v- ; 'y . ,
"■:'4;':Sub:QlYistolT:al::iy'uCal:idfi;;)Sffif:er (Pi-ova), Dera Tsmall' Khan

,tv; Hg'adivMa'stet^V.G^^^ 'i^HfriaVY-Sehobl; Kulachiwala; 'p^tB kfnail- ■ 

-■ :' ' ■ ■ -.eiVBudletarid ACc'oUnts.drfjcei-; b'era ismaii Khan.
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■•-'>■ IV'advertisfjfJ in the daily Mashriq j

. ; by the then'District Educatiph Omcer Schools & Literacy Dera 

■; ■..isftiail-Khan namely AbduMtahim khah regarding which the 

^ ■■;V-appelfbnt submitited. Vhis 'application albngwith required 
■dbcgmems; Go'pV' bf'acWertisemeiM; ?i; :ati:ached/.herewith as

I i
!■. :

!

: I?:,’.-/- .’•••• 'i - -

'IWl

i‘V • v/i-.'
'»t . : ' .• -Y.:'^rThek6r^Av--,-'4_ j* .»•
•} ? •:

/ . ' ■ ■ ■ ■ ^ that/bn' thd'date^ fbced/ -petldbhep appeared; for. test, and
■■ ■ .^i.htervie*^. and^ -tbereafl"^ was appointed’ as PSt' .
.:.,/';TedcheW'ia^BPS-07 n^Sudd ■ vide letter ■ No. a^A4-AB oh 

: ” :- .':i6i(d.C^^b04^"iri^'’^bh?j5diiCatibn- Department KPk. .Copies of 
■ ,tbr&er-^Jbbb'Widi/’’^M Certificate ' are attached as'
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y.’dbsireb;bf^hjS' high-up9^iil;b5/il72q07. where.after, appell&nt
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Copy^'of transfer;(?f(^^,i |r^^K:^937 dated’ 0'6/:Vl/2b0>' is !* : f

%.-: '■* ’* !X'>i -1 Ii',
- ;

• ,• ),.. - .. ,■ . .,_.* '’ii ,.>■• /.•„

v ^.’4^Jhat ■‘appellant ms duties in ! GPS Moaa

. efficiently for one year: aiTd ’VideJ-l^tter nq. 22946-51 dated

.: i
' ■ > -i :j .V./" . i•i' <

i, > •1
I

, - I

{'1.1 _ 1 I j ‘ 1^

v:?i.ffaiisferred by the ■ orders of;'

District-'Oifipei';oeraj'lsrnail ' Ktian -to : GPS

dated 11/10/2008
'‘is attatli^d-sis

vir-.;,;-;: .........
;f-, ■/:.,.r?’-'Tnat- during the courae'bf his service, due to efficient 

V ■ :‘,V! ;‘Reffpyrnanee .dfv-the i appeliant he Was promoted as SPST
Teacher in BPS-i4, however, due to Ideal political rivalry 

■ - Miillk MuhamViaci' Hamaiih moved

I

I
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t
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I

■ 'V
!;■ , one .

an application to the ■ '
; -department ^ against the appeilant with various, baseiess,

, iilegaraiiebatiph.S arid ifV.the light of said aiiegations, an FlR ' 

,i . only'lodged: agaiiVst''Che appellant but an exTparte
.:',inqulf7 Was alsdjnitla'ted against'the appellane and pay of the 

;-. ; appellant was stopped, by the.department. However, 'vide 
' ^letter. ,No. ;^2r;f-2b'danVd 12/(M/2()I2, the pay of thtj 

*pppellant was reiea'sed'by* the orders of the then Executive

Copies of service book and letter are 
• att^Ched’ds Ahriexure-E: Ik E/i.
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t6. That during -the-course of trial against the appellant before

Executive

. .1,'t : "ii
\- ■ .. ‘ ■

1

■th? learned Judge‘Anti. Corruption, when the then 
'bl^trict Officer appeared

1 *

. v" •
as a witness, he inetead.of verifying 

. his s.ighature bn- the fifsl: appointment letter of the appellant 

. , totally made ■ rriala fide, baseless, ill fouhded statement
Whereih he denied fiom'his signature in order 
appellant in be above 5:;tat:ed illegal and mala fide.case for the

>, ■ -11
" f ■ I }

. I, ‘ ■
{■

1- , ■ ,

. ■■ V-

-.T-V ■

/■.. r |v

t!j

to book theb
t .i

.1;
f*

jhteresCpf.education Department. Though his statement 
.■ > totally wrong.'regarding which appellant reserved the legal 

rights ^against hihi.

}r0
was I

I
-V * V* .

• -'i

{'

'4s
■,

■ 7. That thereafter/ appellant Was served with
F--
i

t.a show cause
■ ' notice, vide letter Nq.,12559 dated. 21/06/2016 by the District 

;education Officer (M) D.I.Khan with the allegations.mentioned 

. therein and sought a. written teply within 07 days from the

V
t'

p j J''. .
•r

I

t."
T'l- I ■

' b

: appellant. Copy of letter is attached as Annexure-G. ]■
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eom'pllc-ifice of I'fe^sWcbl^se noticp issued by the 

District Ebutatidfi OfnCEi- |M>.::ij!i.Khan, appellant submitted 

ibis ra'ply on 2l3/0'6/30M.,^db;iwbs duly
t60ly Is'attached :as Ahnq^pWrH.

■ rr'-
received. Copy of:

?i • ?

%
^f, That thereafter;’ Oh 21/0^./201$7.;Vide letter No. 13587'91 

issued by District Eiducatidri Officer (M) D.LKhae appellant 

directed tp ^ippear [n person on 02/08/2016 before 

. :''V, ■ ^: 1^*' he was not satisfied frqin the rpply of appellant which 

t ' V alr^oady, subrniiteij arid on the date fixed 

to. the office "of the 1^)0 for

L.

was' -t li .
him.

was
when appellant went.1! 1 f

Mrs personal hearing, 
' 'tinfqttPriatelY the appellant: Was not giveh the opportunity of 

heading aOd^thert^afte-r the appellaht was informed Vldfe letter 
No. 15y29*r3'1'dutccl 22/00/2010,

i1
••1

1

ihni he WO;; rornovod from 
service while Inlposiiig the major penalty under
Servant efficiencyi li Discipline

( the Govt. 
Rules 2011 by District 

Education Officer (M) Dj'Khan. Copy of removal order Is 

attached as Apnexure-I:

* ■I

f

j.
t

t

That the appcl'inrit’ nOs no other option except to file Che 

j' 'instant appeaF; inter alia, on the following grounds.

(jROUND?;;

10.I

! Ii
r

I

I ). That all thp aUeguticnn leveled against the appellant in the 

shpw cause notlGc are baseless, ill founded and based 

■ tpala^ fidp, intentions beside i 
al^bng^l.tlt v&rio.us. documents

t-
(

}onf

this appellant submitted reply
in proof which was turned 

down without lawftil authority as such the allegations against 
the appellan{ are hot proved.

4
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i

h:'
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■rf-
A 1 hat appellant sen'tjd 

16/10/2004 till

i-the education Department • •‘Isince ..V ••

now *without: any fauli on his behalf 
then’ appellant was not idven die

even
oiiportunity of personal 

hearing, hence, appeilarif wps condemned unheard

• ;
, * :>f.'

4 • I

3. 'I'hat the allegations of chmiging the appointment order fram 

2007 to 2004 by scanning the signaaire of the then EDO is 

totally wrong, baseless and without any legal justifi'eation
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ip- t'-',•M,

•V-}

i I
I*

:: X' r^ r.r •
'

r f*: ^ . i,

0- X̂ ‘
r i » . V

ft • ri



r. ■11 rt/iVir’I

•all^gitlglTsI :i-0|l<«,/forged
. groundless arid-^;^ ^

J:P;J:,1J-;;;,:;:dep^tm^kt. hns :g<it^;{Q^;ior()df!'aidt-’^fiPeUant subtnitted d^ ’■' 
p::K!''^/f^’''iMaid'certificate.. ;'" '■ ■'■■' ■ ■' ' '■

'IK; I
■ :

; i

\if interniediate : :
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the: allegations dPholdlng’th? office'of General CoUnOilpr •

-'ICr^i'-PUi'dl^O ba>felbsWe|dfdihgAMi4l|ile^^ni^^ igpt.dd.''al'd':ir4;i:i,;ypMpf:ral^r:ii#65^gflJpt^^ tHe-basis of ;p

:r':^4i444|%d6ye|kktcl:rs»bf;E;pUiibtiprO'R«;'4&ftdVehti •
fir which

'v-v’ ifalSo ih'tfe knpwred^ though- tbe said

^ >:i's--'Uh4'ei|''M^'‘refea depai'tnicnt cartiiot t?ike any
apprfinnl; till (he'decision br“tHe said case 

' as Wch all' the jillegatidhs including.
i:he^i^'iii^e-hai^Mek,;mInwfuV authority 

• ’.' ! ‘4 and on (■■He taajdiJ.or wKicirtKc irvipugiH'tl icmovMl order dated 

, ?,2'/D^/2a;L'6 .against . nho ■ appellant is

1
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; I

!
*.

'! J:: :
I I

; ‘f.h
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>•- ' u case\• 1 ; I
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.•)•. untenable, withtiut (
»

oh maiaiidc ihten-'tj6rli hcncc,
- . '• ■. * ' . ‘'i. 1 . * ' . t ^

'I-.' • 1

1 ;1■i

: ■ iUibVe VoVb scia-siclc witit all back l.cnrfin-.. I;\ 1

It is'ihereUUG/ llUl\ibi)f pti^ycci that oh acceptance of 

A.ipstanb\^^^pe^h\-^t^^ ramovaf hrder dated
\22/p^2i^X6 fiiay fdhcliy he set aside, and tHd appellant 

be with all back benefits.
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■ Yours Humble Appellant\ 1*
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. T/. i‘-'’vJw

i .....■i . I Ivi' •■.' ;; k *« Ha^hmat Ullah
' ! SP5T, GP5 KUlactliwalS 

Tehsil Proya,
District Dera Ismail .khan
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before the honourable service TRTRTTNAT KPK PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No. 1158/2016 ■ 

Amended Memo of Appeal
Hashmatullah 

Respectfully Sheweth
VS Government of KPK

It is requested to this Honourable Tribunal that the para wise comments already submitted in the 

service appeal of the present appellant may kindly be consider 

appeal of the present appellant.
as reply in the amended service

District Edutar 
(M) DIKhan

ion Officer

1
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRTRTTNAT KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1158/2016 

Amended Memo of Appeal
Hashmatullah VS Government of KPK

Authority

I District Education Officer (M) DIKhan hereby authorized Mr. Muhammad K 

Khan ADEO to attend Honourable Service Tribunal KPK Peshawar
amran

on behalf of respondents 

comments and till the decision of thein connection with submission of Para wise
service

appeal.

Respondent No.4

District 
(M) DIKhan

ucation Officer

r



before thk honourabi.f. service trtrttnat. Kpy Pf stTAWAP

Service Appeal No, 1158/2016 

Amended Memo of Appeal
Hashmatullah VS Government of KPK

Affidavit

I Mr. Muhammad Kamran khan Assistant District Ed 

affirm and declared
ucation Officer (M) DIKhan solemnly

oath that the content of written reply 

knowledge and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.
on

correct to the best of myare

Dep^ent
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL (Camp) At D.I.KHAN.

Appeal No. 1158/2016.fc-

Hashmatullah S/0 Ghulam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/0 Kulachiwala Tehsil & District D.l,l<.han.

(Appellanl)
Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Govt: of KPK, Peshawar.
2. The Secretary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. The Director, Education Govermnent of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. The District Education Officer (Male), Dera Ismail IGian.
5. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Parova), Dera Ismail Khan..
6. The Head Master, Government Primary School Kulachiwala, D.l.Khan.
7. District Account Officer, Dera Ismail Khan.

(Respondents)

Preliminary Objection,

1. That the Appellant has got no cause of action against Respondent No.7
2. That the Appellant has got no Locus Standi.

RESPECTFULLYSHEWETH:

Para wise Comments/Replies by Respondent No. 7 are as under:-

Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
As above.
Relate,: tc Respondent No. 3, 4 and 5 for Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 3, 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No.3, 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
Relates to Respondent No. 4 for detail Comments.
Needs no Comments by Respondent No. 7.

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

18.
9.
10.
11. :■

GROUNDS:
j

ta) . Relates wich Respondent No. 4&5.
b) . As Above.
c) . As Above.
d) . Relates with Respondent No. 4 for Comments.
e) . As Above.
f) . As Above.
g) . Point of law.
h) . Needs no Comments.

In view of foregoing Comments/Reply the grievances of the Appellant pertains amongst 

Respondent No. 4 & 5 and not with Respondent No. 7 Moreover, the matter/case is yet under trial 

in the Court of Anticorruption Department.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the name of this office may kindly be struck cut from 

the list of Respondents upon enclosed application.

k

■V

DistricJtfjActToTinls Ofllccr 
Deni Ismail Khan



BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL(Camp) At D.l.KHAN.
Appeal No. 1158/2016.

Hashmaliillah S/0 Gliiilam Sarwar Casic Baloch ll/O Kiilacliiwala Tehsil & Oislricl D.l.Khan.

(Appcila nt)

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhlunkhwa through Chief Secretary, Govt; of KPK, Peshawar.
2. 'Fhe Secretary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. I'he Director, Education Government of Khyber Pakhlunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. The District Education Officer (Male), Dera ismail Khan.
5. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Parova), Dera Ismail Khan.
6. The Head Master, Government Primary School Kulachiwala, D.l.Khan.
7. District Account Officer, Dera Ismail Khan.

(Respondents)

APPLICATION UNDER ORDER 1 RULE 10 (2) CPC, 1908 ON liEHALF OK RESPONDENT
No.7.
Respected Sir,

’I'he Applicant/Respondent No.7, submits as under:-
1. That the instant Case is pending adjudication in this learned Court and is llxed 

for today.
2. That the bone of contention is amongst the Appellant and Respondents

No. 1. 2. 3 & 4 and the Applicant/Respondent No. 7 has no concern whatsoever 
with the instant list:

3. ; That the plaintiffs have wrongly arrayed the Applicant/Respondent No.7 as parly
in the instant suit.

4. 'fhat the Applicant/Respondent No._7_ is public functionary and has no concern 
with the private disputes of the parties to the suit. Therefore, it is quite legal to 
strike out their name from the panel of defendants.

5. 'fhat this learned Court has got enough powers to strike out the names of the 
Applicant/Respondent No.7__ from the panel of defendants.

'fherefore, in the light of above mentioned facts, it is prayed that 
on acceptance of the instant application the name of Applicant/Respondent 
No. 7 may graciously be struck out from the panel of Respondents. ■t

Dated: /10/2017.
AppliciMit/Res t No.JT, 

1 liiwgir^pres^lUtrtTr^
)on,

■C I

VERIFICATION.

It is verified this day, dated: 
contents of the instant application arc correct to the best of my knowledge-and belief and nothing has 
been concealed .from this honorable court.

/ / at D.l.Khan that all the

Applicanl^RqsmJiidcnf*No. 7. 
Through Rcgrc§.c*rtrftTvtx*



BEFORE THE HONOI^BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL(Camp) At D.l.KHAN.
Appeal No. 1158/2016.

Hashmatullah S/0 Ghiilam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/0 Kulaehiwala Tehsil & District D.I.Khan,

(Appellant)

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtiinkhvva through Chief Secretary, Govt: of KPK, Peshawar,
2. The Secretary Education, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, l^eshawar. .
3. 'Fhe Director, Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
4. The District Education Officer (Male), Dera Ismail Khan.
5. The Sub Divisional Education Officer (Parova), Dera Ismail Khan. '
6. The Head Master, Government Primary School Kulaehiwala, D.I.Khan.
7. District Account Officer, Dera Ismail Khan. . '

(Respondents)

AFFIDAVIT

1 Mr. Naveed Zaffar Assistant Accounts Officer, office of the District Accounts Officer, Dera 

Ismail Khan do here by solemnly affirm and declare on Oath the content of the accompanying Para wise 

comments are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief that nothing has been concealed 

from this Honorable Court.

IDENTIFIED BY DEPONENI

Additional Advocate General 
Peshawar High Court Bench 

Dera Ismail Khan.

(Naveed ZalTar)
Assistant Accounts Officer, 

On behalf of
District Accounts Officer, 

Dera Ismail Khan 
Respondent No. 7.
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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
—---elementary & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
Block “A” Civil Secretariat, Peshawar

By Registerejpostr~~^^
MOST IMMEDIATE / COURTlVTATfff^^?

A'.

Phone No, 091-9211128

NO.SO (Lit-II)E&SED/l-3/SA# 1158/16/Hashmatullah. 
Dated Peshawar, the 06-04-2018.

To

The District Education Officer (M), 
Elementary & Secondary Education, 
D.I.Khan.

•-- /
Subject: ^ . COUNTERSIGNATURE OF PARA WISE COMMENTS.

f-
!■

I am directed to refer to the subject noted above and to enclose herewith 

Parawise Comments (in original) in Service Appeal No. 1158/2016 Mr. Hashmatullah, Ex- 
SPSl, GPS, Kulachiwala, D.I.Khan VS Secretary E&SE Department, duly signed by the 

Secretary E&SE Department, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for furth 

your end.

§

er necessary action at

a7

Enel: (as above)

Endst: of even No. & date

Copy forwarded to the:- 

1. PA to Deputy Secretary (Legal) E&SE Department.

SECTION OFlhCER (LIT: II)

SECTION OFFICER (LIT:II)

-u
O' •

\
\VA

V ^



BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1158/16

Hashm atiilla h VS Covernment of KPK

COIVIIVIENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

!) That the appellant has got no cause of action / locus standi.
That the appellant has not come to Honourable Court with clean hands.

1 hat the appellant has iiled the service appeal on malafide objectives.
That the instant appeal is against the prevailing laws and rule.
That the appeal is barred by doctrine of leeches.

'I hat the instant appeal is illegal and against the tacts and on grounds circumstances. 
That the Honourable Court has no jurisdiction to entertain such like appeal.
That the service appeal is not maintainable iii its present form.
That the appellant has concealed niaterial facts from Honourable Tribunal.
That the appointment order of the appellant was fake and bogus.

1 1) That the appellant has submitted the fake degree of FA.

Objections on facts

2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)
!0)

!) Para pertains to the advertisement of different posts 
selection and recruitment process of different school teachers.

2) Incorrect / not admitted. The appellant was not appointed on 16.10.2004. as the Ex-EDO 
DIKhan Mr. .Abdur Rahim Khan has strongly denied from issuance of the appointment 
order of the appellant and stated at the bar in the court of Anti Corruption Court Bench 
DIKhan that the signature on appointment orders were scanned by the appellant himself 
(.Annexure A). Moreover the appellant was General Counselor in the Local Government. 
.And he was General Counselor in the year 2001-05.

3) Incorrect / not admitted. As the appointment orders of appellant was fake and bogus. 
Moieovcr there is no record of his attendance af GPS Gara Guldad Kulaehi DIKhan.

4) Incorrect / not admitted. .Appellant v\as appointed through fake and bogus appointment order 
so all the service of appellant was illegal and appellant has drawn salary illegally.

5) Strongly denied. .As the appellant was 
(BPS-14) with fake degree of F.A from the AlOU Islamabad. FIR No. 4 dated 05.06,2014 in 
special court judge Aniicorruption was registered against the appellant under the section 218.

■420. 468,471/5(2) PPCi860. (verification report i.s anne.xed)
6) Incc’-rect / not admitted. The EDO DIKhan has .stated at the bar before the court of Anti 

Corruption that the signature on the appointment orders was fake and the signature 
scanned by the appellant himself

7) Show cause notice was served to the appellant on 21.06.2016 by the DFO(M)DiKhan on the 
bases of allegations and ciau-ges leveled against the appellant which were according to law.

8) 1 he reply ot the tippellant was not satisfactor’,’.
9) Incorreci / not admitted, 'fhe appellant was 

appellant did nor satisfy his high-ups. The appellant himself admitted that his FA deure 
fake, (personai hearing is annexed)

!0jA,s ihe appelianl prefeiTcd the depanmenta! appeal on 27.08,2016 Nvliich was dismissed on 
0,/.12.2016 and, tite appellate authoni> ntaintained the Major Penalty of Removal from 
Service.

11) Incorrect / not admitted. Due to ilie ahove mentioned facts the appeal of the appellant is only 
an exercise in Oaility and riving. The appelianl was not victimized on basis of political basis. 
So the appeal may kind!) be Jismis.scd with eo.si.

the education department andin

promoted, from .the post of PS'f (BPS-12) to SPST

was

given a full chance of peisonal hearing but the
e was

- n fnaA'* . ..i^ I i t I irtilt " .



^%iections on grounds/

Incorreci / not aclmiiicci. The allegalion / charges leveled against the appellant were correct 

based upon solid reasons and lawful justification.

Incorrect / not admitted. No one can be condemned unheard. As the appellant was given full 

chance of personal hearing which is evident and crystal clear from the removal from service 

order on dale 22.08.2016.

Incorrect / not admitted. The appellant was given full chance of personal hearing and 

appellant was not condemned unheard.

Strongly denied. The statement of EDO is annexed with reply.

Strongly denied. .Appellant has got promotion on the basis of fake degree from AlOU 

Islamabad.

Strongly denied. As the allegation of contesting and holding the ofllce of General Counselor 

were correct.

Strongly denied. The impugned order of removal from service dated 22.08.2016 was tenable 

and legal in eye of law.

The learned counsel for the respondents may kindly be allowed to raise the additional 

grounds at the lime of arguments.

a)

b)

c)

ci)

e)

0

g)

b)

Pray
Therefore it is requested to this Honourable Court to dismiss the instant appeal of the appellant 

because the appellant has produced fake appointment order and fake degree of FA.

- 'x
-1 j'»-^V •

E&.SF Department 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Department
K h)' b e r P a k hfiffi’lJRV' P *'

gemenlary & Secandary “

Q District Education Officer 
^M) DIKhan

.V7

'%— ------- ^
IfeatPi'eaLlicr—vyVj—
GPS Kulachi VVala DIKhan

Siib-Divisioiral lumeaCion onicer 
(M) Parova DIKliaV

■ {

Ji
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BEFORE THE HONOliRABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 1158/16\/^
i-.

Government of KPKVSHash matullah

COiVrMENTS ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Thai the appellant has goi no cause ot action / locus standi.
That the appellant has not come to Honourable Court with clean hands.
That the appellant has filed the service appeal on malafide objectives.
That the instant appeal is against the prevailing laws and rule.
That the appeal is barred by doctrine of leeches.
That the instant appeal is illegal and against the facts and on grounds circumstances 
That the Honourable Court has no jurisdiclion to entertain such like appeal.
That the service appeal is not maintainable in its present form.
'I'hat the appellant has concealed material facts from Honourable Tribunal.
That the appointment order ot the appellant was (uke and bogus.
That the appellant has submitted the fake degree of FA.

2
3

• 4
5
6
•7

8
9
10

Objections on facts
!) Para pertains to-the advertisement of different posts in the education department and 

selection and recruitment process of different school teachers.
2') Incorrect / not admitted. The appellant was not appointed on 16.10.2004. as the Ex-EDO 

DlKhan Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan has strongly denied from issuance of the appointment 
order of the appellant and stated at the bar in the court of Anti Corruption Court Bench 
DlKhan that the signature on appointment orders were scanned by the appellant himself 
(Annexure A). Moreover the appellant was General Counselor in the Local Government. 
And Ire was Genera! Counselor in the year 2001-05.

3) Incoirect / not admitted. .As the appointment orders of appellant was fake and bogus. 
Moi'cover there is no record of his attendance at GPS Gara Guldad Kulachi DlKhan.

4) Incorrect / not admitted. Appellant was appointed through fake and bogus appointment order 
so all the service of appellant was illegal and appellant has drawn salary illegally.

.3) Strongly denied. As the appellant was promoted from the post of PST (BPS-12) to SPST 
(BPS-i4) with fake decree of F.A From the AlOU Islamabad. FIR No. 4 dated 05.06,2014 in 
special court judge Anticorruption was registered against the appellant under the section 218, 

420, 468,4? 1/5(2) PPCl860.
6) incorrect / not admitted. The EDO DlKhan has stated at the bar before the court of Anti 

Corniption that the signature on the appointment orders was fake and the signature was 

scanned by the appellant himself
7') Show cau.se notice was served to the appellant on 21.06.2016 by the DEO(M)DIKhan on the 

bases of allegations and charges leveled against the appellant which were according to law.
8) The reply of the appellant was not satisfaclory,
9) Incorrect / not admitted. The appellant was given a full chance of personal hearing but the

appellant did not satisfy his high-ups. The appellant himself admitted that his FA degree was 
fake. / ~̂ '

lU) AstS: appeilanl preferred the departmental appeal on 27.08.2016 which was dismissed on 

07.12.2016 and the autiioriiv m-t-pwseck the Major Penalty of Removal from
Service. P

! !) Incoi-recl / not admitted. Due to the above mentioned facts the appeal of the appellant is only 
futility and riving. The appellant was not victimized on basis of political basis. 

S(! the appeal may kindly be dismissed with cost.
an exercise m



.. i-*

^:^1>icctions on grounds\y
a) Incorreci / noi admiiied. The allegation / charges leveled against the appellant 

based upon solid reasons and lavviul justification.
b) Incorrect / not admitted. No one can be condemned unheard. As the appellant was given full 

chance of personal hearing which is evident and crystal clear from the lemoval from seivice 

order on date 22.08.2016.
c) Incorrect / not admitted. The appellant was given full chance of personal hearing and 

appellant was not condemned unheard.
d) Strongly denied. The statement of EDO is anne.xed with reply.
e) Strongly denied. Appellant has got promotion on the basis of fake degree from AlOU

Islamabad.
t j Stronuly denied. aXs the allegation of contesting and holding the office of General Counselor 

were correct.
o) Strongly denied. The impugned order of removal from service dated 22.08.2016 was tenable 

and legal in eye of law.
h) The learned counsel Ibr the respondents may kindly be allowed to raise the additional 

grounds at the time of arguments.

were correct

Pray *
Therefore it is requested to this Honourable Court to dismiss the instant appeal of the appellant 

because the appellant has produced fake appointment order and fake degree of FA.

■’■'.."Vs ^ •HiS'
- . Jx- : n--

1

rn

•Secretary 
Et&SE Oepartnicnl 

Khyber FakhtunUhwa Peshawar
$±P2.J V

CJ^
District Education Officer 
(iM) DIKhan

Director 
S E Department

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Head Master
GPS Kulachi Wala DIKhan

Sub-Divisional Education officer 
(M) Parova DIKhan
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BEF()RE THE HONOURABLE KPK SERVlcfc TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No, 1158/16

Government of KPKVSHashmatuilah

Affidavit

Kamran khan Assistant District Education Officer (M) DIKhan do
oath that the content of written reply of the

1 Mr. Muhammad

hereby solenanly affirm and declared 

above mentioned service appeal are correct to the best of my knowledge and nothing has
on

been concealed from this Honorable Court.



‘s.
__AJ BI- fore the honourable service tribunal KPK PESHAWARxm-•if

Service Appeal No. 1158/16

Government of KPKVSHashmatullah

Authority

I Districi Education Officer (M) DIKhan hereby authorized Mr. Muhanimad Kamran 

Khan to attend Honourable Service Tribunal KPK Peshawar on behalf of respondents in 

connection with submission of Para wise comments and till the decision of the service

appeal.

RespondsAmc

A District Educatimj Officer 
V(M) DIKhan
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nf Fazal Ahmacn^P.W.3 Statement of Abdiir Rahim Khan
Ahbas Naf'ar, Shadnian Colony. DJ.KhaiLon oath

son

Executive District Officer,During tlie relevant days I was posted as 

Education Department, D.I.Khan. I hdve seen photocopy of the appointment 
order of accused Hashmatullah placed on file bearing Endst; No.2944-48 dated 

16.10.2004, shown to have been issued by 

not signed the same rather my signature were 

order. My statement under section 161 Cr.P.C, is placed on

EX.PW3/1.

under my signature but I have 

scanned^and put on the said 

file and is

me

Reserved.

V

RO AC 
01.06.2016

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Additional Special Judge, 

Anti Corruption, Camp Court 
at D.I.Khan.
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\ ODIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY EDUCAl
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

1 TV/NOTIFICATION
1. WHEREAS, Mr. Hashmat Ullah SPST GPS Kulachiwala D.I.Khan proceeJi y 

under the Khyber Pakhtuiikhwa Government Servants (Efficiency & Disciplinai^| 
Rules, 2011 for the charges of fake/forgecVbogus intermediate certificate from^ 
AIOU Islamabad.

1-'

^4°w
2. AND WHEREAS, the District Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan started 

departmental proceeding an FIR was lodged against the teacher concerned under 
FIR No.4 dated 05.06.2014 U/S 218/240/468/471 PPC/5(2)PC ACT PS ACE 
D.I.Khan on the complaint of Malik Muhammad Hashim s/o Ghulam Farid r/o 
Kulachi D..Khan.

m-
1

1
3. AND WHEREAS. The District Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan served show cause 

notice vide Endst: No.12559 dated 21.06.2016. The reply of the show cause notice 
received un-satisfactory. The Hon’able Special Court Anti-Corruption provides the 
copy of the Ex-DEO (M) D.I.Khan who regretted the originality of his signatures 
and District Accounts Officer also regretted the drawl of salary during the years 
2004 to 2007. During personal hearing the above named teacher not justified that he 

^.'Was appointed in 2004 instead of 2007. 
vvV:.'-MO

•.v:-"' 4. Ah WHEREAS, DEO (M) D.I.Khan constituted disciplinary committee which 
.decided that all the ^evidence were against the teacher concerned. The DEO (M) 

/ D.I^an being a competent authority imposed major penalty of “Removal from 
C^-sr^mce”.

Vvcc 0

A 5. AND WHEREAS, the aggrieved Teacher filed a departmental appeal dated 
29.08.2016 to the Director E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (appellant authority) 
against the aforesaid major penalty imposed upon him by the DEO concerned. The 
DEO (M) D.I.Khari submitted his comments vide letter No.20201 dated 19.10.2016.

6. AND WHEREAS, the competent authority Director Elementary and Secondary 
Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa) after having considered the charges and evidence 
on record, is of the view that charges against accused teacher have been proved.

7. NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules-2011 the appellate authority has decided 
to reject the appeal of Mr. Hashmat Ullah SPST GPS Kulachiwala D.I.Khan on the 
above mentioned grounds.

DIRECTOR.
7 // ^/20]6.Endst: No /FNo. 162/Vol: IV/Appeal of PST (M) Dated Peshawar the

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. District Education Officer (M) fewt w/r to his No. cited above.
2. Sub-Divisional Education Officer (M) Swat.
3. Teacher concerned.
4. P/A to Director E&SE, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
5. Master File.

1
rec oV (Estb:)DepiM

Elementary'<Mecbndary Edu: 
Khyber ^khtunkhwa Peshawar.

I
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OFFICE OF THE SUB DIVISIONAL EDUCATION OFFICER
IMALEIPAROA DERA ISMAIL KHAN

■ g,. ^
/Date /2017/

gm: To
The District Education Officer 
(Male) DIKhan

i
I

ST Subject:- REMOVAL FROM SERVICE IN R/O MR. HAS
KULACHIWALA TEHSIL PAROA DIKHAN ^

JLLAH SPST GPS -?^'1
Dear Sir,

RefOTce your office letter No. 15929-34/DE€r(Estab:) P dated: 22-08-2016 in 
which your good self removed from service to one Mr. Hashmatullah SPST with imed^ate 
effect vide notification under refemce and also mentioned in the last para of said notification 
that the recovery of payment which he has drawn un-lawfully during this period be 
Whereas Director E& SE Peshawar has directed vide his letter No. 707/F-No. 1 HA'ol: I^ST 
DIKhan dated: 05-01-2017 that the recoveiy of salary paid to the teacher of absence period may , 
be made.Your goodself also endorsed the said letter vide your endst No. 812-13 dated: 13-01- 
2017.

■Siti
j.l

i-
A.

■ P

Ki ■.i

i:

It is requested that this office may pleased be guided about the recoveiy of teacher 
in detail and clear that recovery sholud be made for the absent period or full period of his 
service.

I also bring it in vour kind notice that the teacher served on the strength of SDEO 
(Male) Paroa w.e.f: 13-11-2008 to 22^083016 and remBned^esent during his tenure in this 
sub division.

-------- -/)

Sub Divisional Ediuation Officer 
(Male) PaeuJMKhan

i
i
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(STATL-Vs__

I'W- 02iJ 4.5.20 *.(» AssislonlMaliKAKIilarNasreen
Regional Services, Allaina Iqbal Open 

Universily, H-8, Islamabad on oath.

Slalemeiil of

Director,
f>*'

rs those days 1 was peifornung my duties
■ ExaulinaLiun

aj aP Slated lhal in
ofController Department

'I’hat a copy
Assistant of an intermediate 

of HashmatCertificate Section.
certificate (General Group) ^ 3261866
Ullah son of Ghulan. Sarwar under 

* Ree No. 95-NDD-0795 bearing serial No. 05918 da 
ill 1997, was sent by A.D, A.C.E, D.l.Khan lo 

wrification which was compared with original recor .
Certificate (Verification) Section an 
the AUama Iqbal Open University.

Islamabad, Department of Exams (C-b^-te , Secuon) 
found fake and bogus. In this respect, we hav

the Assistant Director

I.’r
• I! 0

If
Mif ■■ .

w '' vCM.*—U^A.4
)with us in 

not issued by
present
wasI'

,.VI

and was
issued confidential letter to
CrLes A.C.E,' D.l.Khan dated 27,.5.2014 present 
2"^ file as E.:Pw-2/l which correctly ears my

and seal. (Confronted not recorded so)
Anti Corruption Police

under section 161 Cr.PC. It is 
f A.l.O.U under

onI-
If!

;.r

signature 
It is correct that

not
XX:

recorded my statement ,, . ,
correct that no statement of.any oliicial o

recorded by Police. It is incorrect
of Police I havO recorded my false

statement

Section 161 Cr.PC 
that on the pressure 

It is c

was
. -i

also incorrect that my
is incorrect. It is also incorrect

•>statement, 
regarding the certificate i- 
that my whole statement is incorrect.

UOSiAC
04.5.2016 l:alun Aishad Khan

Additional Special Judge. Anti Corrupuon 
Southern Districts Camp Court D.l.Khan.I

Id
•D

I

2.
r

r *

i I
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR CAMP DERA ISMAIL KHAN

/kyM-
Service Appeal No. 1158 of 2016 mw

-■i

Hashmat Ullah Appellant
■

Versus

Government of K.P.K etc Respondents
; •;t

■1

’

SERVICE APPEAL v"---

-
uV.'

RETOINDER ON BEHALF OF flPPFT.T.RTNTT

RETOINDER TO PRELIMINERY OBJECTION
•1

I
1. Para No 1 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The

. \ appellant has valid cause of action and locus standi.• ^

eft 2. Para No 2 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The

Appellant has approached this Hon'ble Tribunal with all its

fairness and with clean hands.

3. Para No 3 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The
: i

service appeal has been filed having due fundamental right of 

earning livelihood.
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i

Para No 4 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The4.

service appeal of the Appellant is in accordance with prevailing

laws and rules.

Para No 5 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The5.

service appeal of the Appellant is not suffering from delay and

laches.

6. Para No 6 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The

appeal is founded on strong legal grounds and Appellant is very

much sanguine of its success.

7. Para No 7 of the comments is incorrect, hence denied. The

objection raised in Para-7 of the comments is against the spirit

and mandate of Article 212 of the Constitution of Islamic Republic

of Pakistan.

8. Para No.8 of the comments is incorrect, hence, denied.

9. Para No.9 of the comments is incorrect, hence, denied. The

Appellant has disclosed all the material facts before this Hon'ble

Tribunal rather it is the Respondent who has suppressed the

material facts from this Hon'ble Tribunal.
\

10. Para No. 10 of the comments is incorrect, hence strongly denied.

Without conducting full-fledged inquiry, how it came into the

notice of Respondents appointment order of the Appellant is fake

and bogus. The appointment order having endorsement
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No.2944-48 Dated 16.10.20104 is genuine according to record of

the Respondents.

Para No. 11 of the comments is incorrect, hence, denied. The11.

Appellant never submitted any kind of fake degree of F.A to the

Respondents rather the allegations of having fake F.A degree is

not proved before the Court of Special Judge, Anti-Corruption

Southern District Dera Ismail Khan in a full-fledged trial faced by

the Appellant.

REJOINDER ON FACTS

1. Para No 1 needs no reply.

2. Para.No 2 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, strongly

denied. The Appellant was duly appointed on 16.10.2004 by the

Ex-EDO Dera Ismail Khan Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan. The statement

of Ex-EDO Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan before Special Court, Anti- '<1

Corruption has been misinterpreted by the answering

Respondents in Para-2. It is a matter of record that Appellant was

malafidely booked in case F.I.R No.4 Dated 05.06.2014

registered under Sections 218/420/468/471 P.P.C read with 5(2)

P.C Act, 1947 at Police Station ACE, Dera Ismail Khan. The

Appellant faced the agonies of full-fledged protracted trial and

finally has been acquitted by the Special Court through

Judgment/Order Dated 06.03.2018, so it is crystal clear that

allegations against the Appellant were unfounded and baseless.

Certified copies of the complete record of case F.I.R No.4 Dated

-v.^l
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05.06.2014 registered under Sections 218/420/468/471 P.P.C

read with 5(2) P.C Act, 1947 at Police Station ACE, Dera Ismail

Khan is enclosed as Annexure-A. Moreover, the factum that

Appellant was General Councilor in Local Government in the

year 2001-05 have no footing at all because in this regard no

documentary proof was ever produced before the Special Court,

therefore, the allegation that Appellant was General Councilor is

also baseless.

3. Para No 3 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

The appointment order of the Appellant is genuine and is proved

from the record. It is pertinent to mention here that appointment

order of the Appellant carried Endst No.2944-48 Dated

16.10.2004 having signature of Ex-EDO Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan

and on the same date, i.e., 16.10.2004, Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan not

only issued the appointment order of the Appellant but also of

some other colleagues of the Appellant namely Mr. Abdul

Hameed Khan having Endst No.2949-53 Dated 16.10.2004,

Muhammad Khalil having Endst No.2949-54 Dated 16.10.2004,

Mr. Attiq ur Rahman having Endst No.2954-58 Dated 16.10.2004

Mr. Ghazanfar Ali having Endst No.2955-59 Dated 16.10.2004 and

Mr. Ahmad Nawaz having Endst No.2960-64 Dated 16.10.2004.

All these colleagues of the Appellant are still in service and the

Respondents stopped their salaries in 2012 and 2014 on the same

set of allegations as leveled against the Appellant but they 

approached the Hon’ble Peshawar High Court, DIKhan Bench
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through WP No.315-D of 2012 decided 04.09.2012 and WP

NO.560-D of 2014 decided 30.09.2014. Copies of the appointnaent

orders of the colleagues of the Appellant and certified copies of

writ petitions along with relevant documents and final Judgments

are enclosed as Annexures-B. C&D respectively. All the

colleagues of the Appellant are still in service and serving the

department also drawing their salaries regularly till today, which

clearly establishes that all the appointment orders issued on

16.10.2004 by the Ex-EDO Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan are genuine.

Copies of the salary slips of the colleagues of the Appellant are

enclosed as Annexure-E. Even the genuineness of the

appointment order of the Appellant could be looked into while

perusing the cross examination of Abdur Rahim Khan, Ex-EDO

recorded before Learned Special Judge, Anti-Corruption.

4. Para No 4 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

The detailed reply has already been given in reply to Para No.3

of the comments.

5. Para No 5 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, strongly 

denied. The Appellant is having genuine degree of F.A from the 

Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Dera Ismail 

Khan passed in year 2015-16. The Appellant has no concerned 

with the degree allegedly issued by A.I.O.U nor the factum of 

fake F.A degree was proved before the Learned Special Judge, 

ACE, Dera Ismail Khan. It is also pertinent to mention here that 

Rules governing the services of the appellant does allow the

L
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promotion of PST (BPS-12) to SPST (BPS-14) even in case of

possessing Secondary School Certificate. Copies of the F.A

certificate along with D.M.C are enclosed as Annexure-F. The

rules governing the services of the Appellant are exhibited in the

Anti-Corruption file as Ex PC, which are worth perusal.

6. Para No 6 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

In this objection statement of EDO Dera Ismail Khan Mr. Abdur

Rahim Khan, has been misinterpreted and his cross examination

has not been referred by the answering Respondents.

7. Para No 7, of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, strongly

denied. The show cause notice is having baseless and unfounded

allegations, thus liable to be undone by this Hon’ble Tribunal.

8. Para No 8 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

The reply of the Appellant was quite satisfactory

9. Para No 9 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

The Appellant never admitted that his F.A degree is fake rather it

was strongly refuted by the Appellant throughout the litigation.

10. Para No. 10 of the objections on facts is correct that against the 

impugned removal order Dated 22,08.2016, the Appellant 

preferred within time departmental appeal on 27.08.2016 and 

after the lapse of statutory period, filed the instant service appeal 

on 15.11.2016, however; the departmental authority in a patently 

illegal manner rejected the departmental appeal of the Appellant

i

'i
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on 07.12.2016 and the same Departmental Appellate Authority

Order No. 1033-36/ F.No.l62/Vol: IV/Appeal of PST (M) Dated

07.12.2016 is liable to be set aside and struck down by this

Learned Tribunal despite the fact that the same has been passed

after taking cognizance of the instant matter by this Learned

Tribunal on 15.11.2016.

11. Para No. 11 of the objections on facts is incorrect, hence, denied.

RETOINDER ON GROUNDS

a. In reply to ground-A, it is humbly stated that the allegations/ 

charges leveled against the Appellant were neither proved at the 

departmental level by conducting any kind of inquiry by the 

Inquiry Officer or Inquiry Committee nor before the Learned

Special Judge, Anti-Corruption in a full-fledged trial faced by the 

Appellant. Thus, the plea that allegations/charges leveled 

against the Appellant were correct and based upon solid reason

and lawful justification is totally fallacious.

b. In reply to ground-B of the comments, it is humbly submitted 

that neither any Inquiry Officer was appointed by the competent 

authority to probe into the veracity or otherwise of the 

unfounded allegations against the Appellant nor any Inquiry 

Conimittee was constituted for the above cited purpose, while on 

the other hand a harsh, punishment in the shape of removal from
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service has been imposed through impugned Orders Dated

22i08.2016 and 07.12.2016 which are not warranted under any

canons of law and liable to be struck down.

c. Reply to ground-C is incorrect, hence denied. While imposing

major penalty upon the Appellant, no regular inquiry has been

conducted, thus the Appellant have been condemned unheard.

d. Reply to ground-D is incorrect, hence; denied. In this

paragraph, Respondents have tendered once side of the picture

while the cross examination of Ex EDO Mr. Abdur Rahim Khan

has not been annexed with comments for the reasons best known

to them. The cross examination of statement of Ex EDO Mr.

Abdur Rahim Khan is worth perusal and the same is reproduce

for ease of reference:-

“If is incoxreci that advertisement was made in

newspaper. It is correct that on 16.10.2004,1 along 

with accused Hashmat Ullah appointed numerous

other persons as PST Teachers. Today, I admit

that I appointed Hashmat Ullah and more other

100/150 candidates as PST Teachers I admit my

signatures on all those appointments orders. It is

correct that ACE police did pressurize me while

recording my statement under Section 161 Cr.P.C.

It is possible that I might have signed 

appointment Order No.2944-48 of accused

Hashmat Ullah Dated 16.10.2004. It is possible
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that due to pressure of ACE Police, I deiiy my

signature on appointment Order Dated 16.10.2004

of accused Hashmat Ullah. It is correct that I

remained as E.D.O of District Dera Ismail Khan

from March, 2003 to January, 2008. It is incorrect

to suggest that for advertised posts, criteria was

that a candidate must have SSC certificate. It is

incorrect that we have published advertisement

for the post of PST. Due to extreme old age, I

cannot recollect my memory”.

e. Reply to ground-E is incorrect, hence, denied. The detailed

reply has already been furnished.

f. Reply to ground-F is incorrect, hence, denied. The allegation of

contesting and holding the office of General Councilor were

neither proved during the course of criminal trial nor by the 

Departmental Authority by bringing any iota of evidence in this

regard.

g. Reply to ground-G is incorrect. Hence, denied. The impugned 

order of removal from service Dated 22.08.2016 along with 

impugned departmental Appellate . authority, order Dated 

07.12.2016 are legally not tenable in the eyes of law and both the 

impugned orders Dated 22.08.2016 and 07.12.2016 are liable to 

be struck down.
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h. Counsel for the Appellant may please be allowed to urge

additional grounds at the time of final hearing of the instant

matter.

It is therefore, most respectfully prayed

that service appeal may please be allowed

as prayed for by setting aside both the

impugned orders Dated 22.08.2016 and

07.12.2016 resultantly, the Appellant may

please be reinstated into Government

service with all back benetits.

Dated:-27.11.2018 Your Humble Appellant

Hashmat Ullah 
Through Counsel

Zia-ur-Rahman Kazi 

Advocate High Court 

Dera Ismail Khan
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VERIFICATION

I, Hashmat Ullah, Appellant do hereby solemnly affirm:-

1. That accompanying rejoinder has been drafted by my counsel,

following my instructions;

2. That all Para wise contents of the Rejoinder are true and correct
i

to the best of my knowledge, belief and information;
!

3. That nothing has been deliberately concealed from this August. 

Court nor anything contained therein is based on exaggeration

or distortion of facts.

Dated:-27.11.2018 Hashmat Ullah 
Appellant

Identified by:-

Zia-ur-Rahman Kazi Tft
Advocate High Court 
Dera Ismail Khan

■;
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■■1 ; /CO/ACE/DiKhan "No

A -

c-^

J) j c£ '^j A

J (X /'f^\}^J> PST : wJ li^>c

1l72014{edu) ^ 0^3*

i

\

*ma\^

4. i^ I ij^ i— ill (/>

b/6>ljUUI>«^/c/^-^L^l>C^L^(3/jy^:iL( 2007»^^L^LKi#FAjl^u«iU'ijy GPS 

i_ l/^ uC Zly^Converted iji (i/l/2004yij''c^-

- £_ U i/J f-L ^ d L^VL 17^

J I/u I; 7 J^r'c^ ; If I (/jy |/| J !>: 110 2 2/21 - 0 2 -2 014yt>i J l/y l>>j (XJ^

ilc^/c^£f'l>lj'lij;j>l/I_/^jU^K'l1/2014^liyl/lc4^l 2119/07-03-2014y^ 

52/15-05-2014/:^Jl/-^VerificationLr4-:^F-Aiji<^^l2l<^(i^wt;^Lr F-A(X^ PST

- (Jy* JyVki'^y >' L/|^ 1 y y c/" k*/

DMS / Diploma / Transcript is fake and boguus, is being returned to you.

You are requested to register a case against him/her with the appropriate 

agency (i.e. Local Police / FIA) for further Investigation under intimation to this 

office

•«

Assistant Controller of Examinations

Certifiate Section

Allama Iqbal Open University

Islamabad

'lKi^F-A;i^‘pSTyilc>^/yll
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P.W.3 Statement of Abdur Rahim Khan son of Fazal Ahmad r/o 

Abbas Nagar, Shadman Colony^ D.I.Khan on oath

\ /
During the relevant days I was posted as Executive District Officer, 

Education Department, D.I.Khan. I have seen photocopy of the appointment 

order of accused Hashmatullah placed on file bearing Endst: No.2944-48 dated 

16.10.2004, shown'to have been issued by me under my signature but I have 

not signed the same rather my signature were scanned and put on the said 

order. My statement under section 161 Cr.P.C is placed on file and is 

EX.PW3/1.

Reserved.XX:

V
RO& AC 
01.06.2016 *

(Kalim Arshad Khan)
Additional Special Judge, 

Anti Corruption, Camp Court 
at D.I.Khan.
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XX. On Behalf of Accused Hashamtullah 

PW-3 Abdul Rahim Khan (Ex-EDO)

It is incorrect that advertisement was made in newspaper. It is 

correct that on 16.10.2004, I alongwith accused Hashmatullah 

appointed numerous other persons as PST Teachers. Today, I admit 

that I appointed Hashmatullah and more other 100/150 candidates as 

PST Teachers I admit my signatures on all those appointment Orders. 

It is correct that ACE police did pressurize me while recording my 

statement u/s 161 Cr.P.C. It is possible that I might have signed 

appointment order No. 2944-48 of Accused Hashmatullah Dated 

16.10.2004. It . is possible that due to pressure of ACE police, I deny 

my signature bn appointment Order Dated 16.10.2004 of Accused 

. Hashmatullah. It is correct that I remained as EDO of District 

D.I.Khan from March 2003 to January 2008. It is incorrect to suggest 

that for advertised posts, criteria was that a candidate must have SSC 

certificate. It is incorrect that we have published advertisement for the 

post of PST. p^e to extreme old age, I cannot recollect my memory.

Reserved (For Accused Abdul Majeed & Bashir Ahmad)XX

A
•3

■.

an I^hsud)
1 Judge, Anti 

Corruptiori SoutHem Districts 
(Camp CourtlDIKhan)

(Ihsan UII 
Additionali! n
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EDUCATION, BANNU.
OETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE 

.*Sccoii.Iary/SchooI Cortificato ISxamin;,U„i/ll r !it-1 
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./(GENERAL CROUP)
ScBaioff .(^nun^ / Sup,.lori/,;t.iry)
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; ;Exlcrli;V
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. 's
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/ (/ O
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i • ■

!,
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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR EXAMINATIONS AT RITE,'
N.W.F.P., PESHAWj^

.'■j

A
y I O 3 o

No.
To: 2O|0i2.Dated'V'

The
U /0/7 f!n

7^
Subject: VERIFICATION OF DMC/CERTIFICATg

Memo:

The following Detailed Marks Certificate/Certificate received v5ith ;^ur Mem^. Mn / ^ C> ^
/2_ 75 '/n------- (• ^ (------ /-^checked with the Tabulation Register issued by this office and found as perDated

remarks noted against each:

Name of 
. Exam.

Marks
obtained

S.No. Roll No. Name of Candidate Year REMARKS
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79 PrA77/F
//o7
7 7/y
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——
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i ///7 '■79 9777//
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9'79'9o S77^ 
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7997 777
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7- (//9y -ys!
T-7 S 7977 f S 7997 7^£> r

T/iyX/7'P,9- </7-r-7f9/<P7^

>4977/^1<R 77^^^077/77

IPS~7 7,7, 77It t/O'

713.
//714.

7V 7u
r

ASSISTAI^IRECTOR (EXAMINATIONS), 
^TE, N.W.F.R, PESHAWAR
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IN THE COURT OF IHSANULLAH KHAN MAHSUDi
addittonal special judge anti-cqrruptioi^

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS, CAMP COURT DERA ISMAIL KH AN

Case No:22 of 2015

01.09.2015Date of Institution 

Date of Decision.... 06.03.2018

. The State

VERSUS

S/O GHULAM SARWAR (PS I1. HASHMATULLAH

TEACHER, EDUC ATION DEPARTMENT)

MAJEED S/O PAINDA KHAN {ACCOUNTANT,2. ABDUL

SDEOOFFICE)
BASHEER AHMAD S/O MUMMDOO (EX-ADO3. IfA.H

CIRCLE PAROA)

(Accused facing trial)
oO

rH ARCED UNDER SECTlONS-218, 420,468 AN1L47J_0F 
READ WITH SECTION 5 (2) OF THE PREVENTIONTHE PPC______________

OF CORRUPTION ACT 1947 VIDE CASE FIR NO-04, DATED-
OS/06/2014. POLICE STATION, ACE, D.LKHAN,

J U D G M E N T :

'Fhe prosecution’s case as per the I-IR is that the complainant 

Malik Muhammad Hamaish son of Ghulam Fareed through a written 

^ complaint' dated ■ 20/12/2013, addressed to the AD .ACH D.l.Khar:, 

leveled allegations against one Hashmatullah son of Hciji Ghulam Sarwai- 

PST Te^tcher GPS: Kiilachi about his intermediate certiticate being 

forged and his having acquired job in the Education Department as PSu' 

Teacher on the strength of that fake documentjthat due to his l)ctitioc.>



documents submitted at the time of his appointment having been

removed from service; that thereafter his

fraudulently converted 

was saved 

accused

discovered to be fake, he was 

date of appointment in education department was

from

from lermipation; that in 

Hashmatullah was
Department namely Abdul Majeed (co-accused).

The written complaint was processed by the local ACE authoiities 

for seeking sanction of the competent authority for holding open inquiry 

which was allowed. Open Inquiry was conducted which culminated into 

registration of FIRNo.04 dated 05/06/2014, under Sections 218,420,468 

of the PPC read with Section 5(2) of the PC Act, at PS ACE,

i
the year 2007 to the year 2004, whereby his service

this entire illegal exercise

aided, assisted and abetted by a clerk of the Education

and 471

D.l.Khan.
After completion of investigation, complete challan of the case 

submitted in court on 01/09/2015 and the accused facing trial werewas
of thesummoned who appeared in compliance whereupon copies

record against them by ther**s^^criminating documents placed
prosecution were provided to them as required undei the law. Foimai

on
V

di^arge against the accused was framed on 30/09/2015 to which they 

’ " pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

The prosecution was

compliance the prosecution produced a total of six witnesses and having

abandoned the rest of its witnesses closed its evidence. Statements of the

accused facing trial as required under Section 342 of the Cr.P.C were

recorded but an opportunity being provided. They refused to have then-

statement recorded on oath in their defence.

Written Arguments of the learned defense counsel available on 
;

perused and before that, those of learned Sr PP had been 

heard and case file examined.

The theme of the extensive arguments put forward in defense of 

the accused facing trial is that no doubt it is alleged on lecoid that 

plainant charged accused Hashmatullah for having used a fake and 

fictitious certificate with respect to his educational qualifications for

called upon to produce its witnesses and in

>{fl
tlfgfn^(^recorcl were

com
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seeming job as PSl leacher, but that beyond that mere allegation the 

prosecution ,had not proved this charge by bringing on record cogent 

evidence to substantiate the charge.

This , being the case of the prosecution it was imperative for it to 

substantiate this charge against the accused facing trial through 

evidence. To do so, the prosecution produced six witnesses in support of 

Its case. Out of these, statements of the complainant Malik Muhammad 

Hamish, AAO Nasreen Akhtar, Saleem Tariq CO, PS, ACE, Muhammad 

Asif are material as far as the merits of the case concerned. These 

witnesses have supported the case of the prosecution in their respective 

testimonies however, during their respective cross examinations they 

have made admissions which strike at the roots of the case and are
considered legally fetal to the case of the prosecution.

For instance the complainant Malik Muhammad Hamaish has 

the following to say during his cross examination.

XX: It IS correct that my application dated 20/12/2013 is based on

services of AccusedV information. It is also correct that

Hashmatullah by D.O. Education were verified at different intervals. It is 

correct that i do not personally know PW Abdul Rahim nor I have any
acquaintance with his handwriting/signatures. I do not know the legal 

modus operandi of the promotion of the post of BPS-7 to BPS-14 in
education Department. It is correct that I do not know the 

officials who verified the
name of the

services, the Accused Hashmatulah nor I 
charged any of them in my application dated 20/12/2013. At the

moment, I ‘""‘""O' whether the alleged F.A. certificate is forged one 

^ have got no objection if all the Accused are acquitted from
the instant case. I am matriculate. I do not know the legal intricacies
involving the instant case. It is correct that I charged above named
Accused on mere suspicion”

Similarly PW-2 Nasreen Akhtar , 

Services, Allama Iqbal Open University, 

during her cross examination as follows

Assistant Director, Regional 

H-8, Islamabad admits
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“XX: It is correct that Anti-Corruption Police had not recordejd my

statement under Section 161 Cr.P^C. It is con'ect that no statement of an\

was recorded by theofficial of A.I.O.U under Section 161 Cr.P.C.

Police. It is incorrect that on the pressure of Police I have recorded my

false statement. It is also incorrect that my statement regarding the 

certificate is incorrect. It is also incorrect that my whole statement is

feicorrect.

Muhammad Saleem Tariq (CO, ACE) admits during his cross 

examination as follows:-

XX: on behalf of accused Hashmatullah. It is correct the word 

obtained is not mentioned in the application submitted by Malik 

uhammad Hamish which is already EX-PW:4/1 regarding obtaining of 

alleged fake certificate of F.A. of accused Hashmatullah. The 

^-'- witness volunteered that it is stated in the application by the complainant 

that F.A. certificate of accused Hashmatullah is fake.Tt is correct that 

during the course of entire investigation the Original F.A. certificate has 

not been produced by the department. The witness added that the
I

photocopy is placed on record which is produced by the department on 

the basis of which was verified from the concerned University. Accused 

I-Iashmatullah was appointed as PST Teacher on the Matric Certificate 

vide appointment order dated 16/10/2004, I have not recorded the 

statement of any employee/official of AIOU under section 161 CrPC. It 

^^'Ts correct that mark “A” is not exhibited. The entries in the service book 

> are generally being made by the concerned staff of the institution. The 

witness volunteered that the person who has made entry in the relevant 

paper is also an accused in the present case. It is not in my knowledge 

that as to whether witness Abdur Raheem EDO resile from his previous 

statement which was recorded under section 161 CrPC. It is incorrect to 

suggest that due to Anti-Corruption Police pressure earlier he recorded 

incorrect statement before us. The whole suggestion is incorrect, 

also incorrect to suggest that on the basis of false allegations accused

\

It is



wmsmmY.

Hashmatullah has falsely being involved in the present case. The whole 

suggestion is incorrect.

XX: on behalf of accused Basheer Ahmad, it is incorrect to suggest 

that no supporting evidence was collected by me against accused basher 

Ahmad, the present case was registered on 05/06/2014, whereas the 

above named accused was arrayed/involved as accused in the present 

case the witness volunteered that on 21/07/2014 the accused Basheer 

was also made an accuse and permission was obtained from the High- 

ups for the investigation of the Basheer accused. It is correct that there is 

no evidence on record that the accused Basheer has received any illegal 

gratification or bribe from anyone in the present case. The witness 

volunteered that the accused has misused his powers and in this way he 

has given a financial benefit to another accused. It is correct that after 

^^^^e arrest of accused too no supporting evidence was collected by 

against the accused facing trial. The witness volunteered that no direct 

V v->;^;gi;atification, was received by the accused however he has given a 

Iinancial benefit to the other accused, the witness further added that the

proof against the Basheer accused was also brought on the file.
•

And finally, Muhammad Asif P.S. Anti-Corruption has the following 

to say in his cross;

XX: on behalf of Hashmat-Ullah:

me

I It is correct that original copy of 

the Original Certificate is not before me, and only photocopy is available
0

\

on the record.

This being the state of evidence produced by the prosecution 

against the accused facing trial this court cannot lose sight of the huge 

doubt created in the veracity of the prosecution’s case against the

M <c

accused lacing trial. It is a cardinal principle of criminal law, procedure 

and evidence that the benefit of the slightest doubt in the case of the 

prosecution has to be extended to the accused.

Since, as discussed above, the testimonies of the main witnesses 

of the piosecution are full ol contradictions and these contradictions and 

admissions are sufficient to create reasonable doubt about the veracity of 

the case of the prosecution in an ordinary mind. For what has been
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discussed above this court to be conclusion that the prosecution 

has failed to bring home guilt to the accused facing trial without 

reasonable doubt therefore, giving them the benefit of doubt the accused 

facing trial are acquitted from the charge leveled

comes

against them. Case 

expiry ot period of appeal and/or 

revision where after it be disposed of according to law. Since the

property if any, be kept intact till

accused are on bail therefore, their bail bonds are cancelled and their
sureties are absolved of the liabilities'of their bail bonds. 

File of this Court be .consigned to the record room after its
completion and compilation.
announcft)
06.03.2018

Ihsanullaf^K^
Additim^S 

Anti-Corruptioh, SouU
Camp Court Dera Ismail Khan

oecial Judge- 
lern Districts

certificate.
Certihed that this judgment consists of (06) pages. Each page has 

been read over, corrected where-ever necessary and s^ed by
me.

11/
mIhsan^HlI^h 1C

A^ition'ai Special Judge- 

Anti-Corrufition, S& ithern Districts 

Camp Court De ^

01)

'a Ismail Khan
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Writ Petition # ^cC/D-2012

1. Ahmad Nawaz, PST Head Teacher, Government' 
Primary .School, ChahHussa.in ...Shah',.. Tehsii. Paroa
District. D.'I.Khan..... (0344-935469,0)

PST, Government Primary School 
TeshilParoa, . Distnct D.LKhan. 
............................... (Petitioners)

2, Ghazanfar Air, 
ChahPahorr,

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through
Secretary Education, Peshawar.

2. Director Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. Executive District Officer Education (S&L), D.J.Khan.

—-...................... ............ .......................(Respondents)

-n

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF THE CONSTITUTION 

OF ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN 1973/
rr

} n 7

Respectfully Sheweth,

FACTS:

(1.) That the addresses of the parties are sufficient for the 

purpose of their services.

(2) That petitioner-1 was appointed as PST on contract 

basis by respondent-3 vide order Endst it 2960-64 dated 

18.10.2004. Likewise, petitiorier-2 was also appointed 

as'PST on contract basis by the said respondent vide 

order Endst tt' 2955-60 dated 16.10.2004. Copies of 

appointment orders of petitioners are enclosed as 

Annex-A&B respectively.
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f:
(3) That in compliance withThe'orders, referred to above,

the petitioners assumed the charge of their posts 

respectively and . their pay/saiaries

computerized. Copies of charge reports and pay slips 

are enclosed as Annex-C, C/1 to C/3 respectively.

were

(4) That petitioners were performing their duties to the 

entire satisfaction of their superiors .and 

receiving their monthly salaries regularly upto 

November, 2010 but later on their salaries

were

were

withheld/stopped from the month of December, 2010, 

till today, for unknown reasons, however monthly 

salaries to some of the teachers were paid but the

petitioners were deprived of the same withouti
'i

assigning any reason.

;esf
(5) That petitioner-1 then approached respondent-3 

through a written application dated 08.12.2011 but 

fruitless and later on served the respondent-3 through 

a Legal notice to release his monthly salary but in vain. 

Copies of application, legal notice and original postal 

receipts are enclosed as D, E, FS G respectively.

/

Vt -
ih'A'iiJ-

-.C./

u

(6) That services of sixty teachers were terminated vide 

order dated 17,12.2005 while 1613 teachers were 

terminated in the year 2010 and it appears that the 

petitioners’ names have also been included in the list 

of those teachers but no order of termination has so 

far been served or communicated to the petitioners 

which ex-facie suggests that the orders of 

appointments of petitioners are intact.
Q

VD
That feeling aggrieved and having no other remedy, yv ^

the petitioners -seek the indulgence of this Honourable ft

o>-

(7)
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Court for-the redressel'of their gn'evances under the 

Constitutional junsdfction, 

grounds:-

inter alia the following

GROUNDS:

A. That the actions/in-actions of non-payment of monthly 

pays/saiaries of the petitioners are against the 

provisions of fundamental rights guaranteed under the 

constitution and amounts to forcec(labour which is 

prohibited under the constitution.

B. That the actions of non-payment of pay/salaries to the 

petitioners in-spite of performance of duties by the 

petitioners in their respective schools but without any 

wages is totally illegal and without any justification.

1

yOi

r- --• * •
C. That although no order of termination from service of 

petitioners have ever been issued by the respondents 

but the petitioners have not been paid salaries which 

is probably due to the wrong interpretation of order/ 

decision taken by the Standing Committee of the 

Provincial Assembly as consequence of which, services 

of 1613 teachers were declared as null and void, who 

were appointed in the year 2007-08 but the order of 

appointments of petitioners pertains to year 2004 and 

have no nexus with the-termination order of 1613 

teachers and. it seem.s that on the pretext of the 

aforesaid decision, monthly pay/salaries of the 

petitioners have been stopped/withheld irrespective 

of the-fact that no order of termination from, services 

of the petitioners]ever been issued .

s. ;<?.
'W w:

/-

L

y -4"
•>-.c-

O-"'V-
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D. That withholdings of pays/salaries or arrears, of pay 

and other financial benefits which are to be paid to 

the employees in lieu of performance of duties is , 

vested rights guaranteed under the fundamental rights 

of the constitution and it is not the bounty of state.

E. That the petitioners performing duties regularly from 

the month of/_2010 and onwards till today but 

respondents have not released their monthly salaries 

which are evergreen cause,of disturbance of mental 

torture and physical pain.

F. That colleagues of the petitioners approached this 

Honourable Court by filing Writ Petition # 400/2011 

titled as “Muhammad Muneer Hussain Shah 

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others” v/hich 

came up for hearing before a Division Bench of this 

Honourable Court on 20.04.2011 and was allowed, and 

treated as representation- to be sent to respondent-3 

for consideration within a month with further, 

directions of payment of salaries to the petitioners as 

per rules. Copy of order is enclosed as Annex-H.

versusI
>«'■

G. That counsel for the petitioner may please be-allowed 

to raise additional grounds during the course of 

arguments..

in view of the above submission, it is therefore, 

humbly prayed that on acceptance of this petition, this 

Honourable Court may kindly be pleasas^to issue a writ 

declaring the action of stoopage of salaries of petitioners to 

be illegal, void, ab initio, coram non judice and of no legal 

effect upon the rights of petitioners and as a consequence yi>u
/

-O'

O' o-a-r
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£
thereof to direct, the respondents to release their salaries 

and arrears to the petitioners forthwith.

Any other relief deem appropriate in the prevailing 

circumstances may also be granted.

Dated: A /07/2012 Your Humble. Petitioners r

/Ti
J 't-

It. Ahmad NaWazi *^^
■s. ,'-~V

A
/'■*

1t
2. GhazanfarAli, 
Thrq.ugh their counsel

V-'

i \

Mij'-

•u

-t
f]

7 GUL TIAZ KHAN MARV/AT, 
Advocate High Court, D.i.Khan

/
7V

i ■

List of books

1. Constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1973 

2,. FR a SR

3. - General Clauses .Act

4. Judgments on the point.

ta
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT.

FORM OF ORDER SHEET \

Date of 
order or 
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of Judgd(s
■I

\!

m {2i ; *

04.9.2012. W,P.No.315-D/2012 with 
C.M.NO.284-D/2012.

Present: Mr. Gul Tiaz Khan Mainvat, Advocate 
for the petitioners.

-A- -.1,- A-

OAISER RASHID KHAK J.- After arguing the

case at some length, the lecirned counsel for the

petitioner requested that the present oetition

i may be treated as representation ^ and oenr to

respondents for decision

In view of the above, the instant2.

petition is treated as departmental representation

behalf of the petitioners and sent toon

respondent No, 3 for decision in a month

according to' la.vv, rules and policy on the bjecj
I

Announced. .SUU-""'"u.
JUDGEDt:04.9.2012-

I
I

DGE

\
G.R
Aon ’cAt'ov ■v-'c--:/p

ivf rao ■.Ttriiaid Rs ooCopv-‘'0
No6i Papers.

O'i 0^
fCojiyins rso —

Urgent Fes —
Tot^l
Coiy ready for delWery

^c-
3

CP-■■■■' .A
eo,j>y oeJiverod on—^ 

or (ixaminor .h p
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, 
D.i.KHM BENCH

/?<■'
Writ Pelition /1)'2()14

1. Ahmad Nawaz, PST Head Teacher, Government Primary
Paroa,Shah. ^ Tehsil 

...(0344-9354690)
ChahHussainSchool,

2. Ghazanfar Ali, I’ST, Government I’riniary School 
Chahhahorr, Teshill’aroa.

3. Sadaqat Ali, PST GPS Sikandarpur Janubi It 2.

4. Wahid
Paroa, District D.l.Khan

Bakhsh, PST GPS jhok Maacliec Gharbi, Telisil
(Petitioners)

Versus

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secrctaiy 

I'ducaVion, Peshawar.
2. Director Education, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

3. District Education Officer (S&L), H.I.Khan.

Divisional Education Officer (Male), Paroa Circle. 

District D.l.Khan.
5. The Manager, National Hank of Pakistan I Ad; Main Hianch, 

D.l.Khan.

6. The Manager,
Branch, D.l.Khan...

1.

to

4. SubAUdft

^ m

National Bank ol Pakistan hid: Circular Road
(Respondents)

PETITJON, IINDER ARTIC_yL_199,-01- TllE
.REPUBIAC..OFWRIX

CQN^ITUTIQN__ OF__ ISLAMIC
PAKISTAN 1973

J
A^STbL 

EXAMINO!?' ^

“•shawarHighC*...,
O.I.Khsn

' A
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Rcspcctlully Showclii,^

That the addresses of the parties are suffident far the(1)

purpose of their services.

PST vide order BndstThat petitioner-l was appointed as 

// 2960-64 dated 18.10,2004. Likewise, petitioner-i| was

PST vide order Lndst If 29SS-60 dated 

# 3 & 4 were also

also appointed as 

16.10.2004. Similarly, petitioners 

appointed as l^STs vide being order bearing Endsl H 425r>- 

57 dated 15.10.2004 and order bearing Ends! # 3999-41 

dated 15.10.2004 respectively.

, thecompliance with the orders, referred to above

assumed the charge of their posts respectively 

computeri'/.ed and they w(;rc:

That inC^)
petitioners 

and their pay/salaries 

drawing their salaries.

were

to the entireperforming their dutiesA. I’hat petitioners are

satisfaction of their superiois

Ihly salaries regularly upto November

withheld/slopped from the month

and are receiving their

, 2010 but later
mon

their salaries were 

of December. 2010, till year 

and thus petitioners 

rights i.e., pay/salanes

inst.which.petitioners# 1

on

2012, for unknown reasons

were deprived from their vested

reasonand without assigning any

&2 filed writ petition II 315
aga

ATTESItL

EXAMINOP 
^©.^hawar High Coort 

OJ.Khao 8eiiC‘'
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D/2012, which came up for hearing beloro a Divis'ion 

Bench on 04;()9.20'12 and the Honourable Court was

the Constitutional Petition aspleased to treat 

Departmental Representation and was sent to District 

I'ducation Officer, D.l.Khan where after monthly salaries 

of the petitioners ii 1 & 2 were released. Copy of order

dated 04.09.2012 is enclosed as MneX“A

That suddenly and abruptly respondent if 4 issued a letter 

1126-40 dated :i0.04.2014 vide which the 

have been asked to explain the position as to

(4)

bearing if

petitioners

wliy their names arc not appearing in the seniority list of

which the petitioners submitted their jointthe PS'fs to

performing their dutit^s inreplies that the petitioners

their respective schools and it is the duty ol' the olfice ol

are

—

A(kii: Rtg^ar.

tn

the seniority list ofrespondent # 3 to prepare and cause

teachers. Copies of letter and reply are enclosed asthe

Annex-B&C respectively.

submission of reply by the petitioners,

form which was 

Officer by hini

'I’hat after

respondent II 4 prepared 

submitted to

containing the directions to 

the petitioners. Copies of source forms arc

(S)

a source

the District Accounts

ofstop/inactivo the salaries

enclosed as

AnnexrDu^ respectively.

>^e.$nawar High Co-,. 
D.I.Khao ec-..w • t, •

- ■-
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(6) 'rhat the monthly salary for the month of August has since 

been remitted by the District Accounts Office to the 

bank where accounts of the petitioners are, 

maintained and when petitioners presented their cheques 

of monthly salaries for the month of August 2014, the 

bank authorities refused to pay their monthly .salaries 

with oral observations that the Education Department has 

issued directions to the Bank not to pay the same to the

concern

petitioners.

That lacing with these circumstances, the petitioners 

served respondent II 4 with legal notice as to why salaries 

ol the petitioners have been stopped by him as there 

order

no reply has so 

inspite of receipt of legal notice, Copies of legal notice

along with original postal receipts are enclosed as Annex: 

i-espectively.

(7)

IS no

^6,8.0 butof termination issued by competent authority

far have been given by respondent It 4sit at..Vl'KlV. Hff

other efficacious and speedy remedy, the(B) That having no

seek the indulgence of this Honourable Court

under the
petitioners

redressel of their grievances 

Constitutional jurisdiction of this Honourable Court, inter

alia the following grounds:-

Ibr the

***MhawafHi9hc 
^d.Khan B

Di‘ ri-

•
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GROUNDS:

a. That the action of stoppagc/wilhholding of morithly 

salaries of the petitioners irrespective of the fact that they 

arc performing their duties is without lawful authority

and unjustified action as there is no provision under the
!

Civil Servant Act or any other Service Laws vide Which 

pay/salaries of the Government Servant is to bo stopped 

and even a suspended Government Servant is also entitled 

to receive full pay/saiary.

b. That the petitioners arc performing their duties without 

break and that neither there is any departmentala ny

proceedings/inquiry against the petitioners nor the 

remained absent from duty and norpetitioners

respondent U A is appointing authority to take any 

departmental action including the stoppage of monthly
ZVA 1^1

pay/salarics which is tlio only source of livelihood of the 

and their other family members butpetitioners

respondent U 4 has made an attempt to deprive them 

of morsel and this action of stoppage bifrom the last piece

unauthori/cd action of respondent If 4 

the injunctions of HOl-Y QIJRA'AN and

pay is not only an

but is against

SHNNAH.rX. .m"'

. EX'AMT^’0■^^
‘^eshawar High c .. 

O.I.Khan
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(:. That the action o( issuance of letter by respondent U 4 in

respect of non-existence of names of the petitioners in the

seniority list of hSTs is not understandable as for what 

purpose, respondent #, 4 had issued the letter dated
. s'

3(};()4.2014 as under Section S of Ktlyber Pakhtunkhwa

Civil Servant Act, it is the legal obligation of Appointing 

Authority to prepare and cause the seniority list ol his 

subordinates and it is not the legal, katutory and moral 

obligations of concern employees/ civil servant to prepare 

the seniority list and inspite of knowing this legal position, 

respondent ii 4 had issued the disputed letter in respect ol 

seniority list of the petitioners which is very lunny, 

surprising and pregnant.

d. That the actions of non-payment of stoppage and 

pay/salaries to the petitioners in-spile of periormance of 

duties by the petitioners in their respective schools but

is totally illegal, and without anywithout any wages 

justification.

e. That neither there is any 

p (; t i t i on e r s have; t; v e r 

authority, nor there is any inquiry pending against the 

petitioners but monthly pay/salaries of the petitioners
' i

have been slopped/withheld which is against law and 

there is no provisions in service law/rul(;s vide

order of termination of

been issued by the competent

AT rules asfJ

-cot I cl war C . •
OJ.KUao Sc;.-?'
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which monthly salaries/pay oi the empleyees is to be 
, ■ - t--'. • -

stoppod/withheld.

r. That withholdings of pay/salaries and oilier linancial 

benefits which are to be paid to the employees in lieu of 

performance of duties is vested rights guaranteed under 

the fundamental rights of the constitution and it is not the 

bounty of state.

g. That the petitioners arc performing duties regularly from 

the dates of their appointments, i.e., year 2004 but now in 

month of August 2014, respondents ff 3 & 4 have 

withhekl/stoiiped their monthly salaries which are 

of disturbance of mental, torture arid

the

evergreen cause 

physical pain.

counsel for the petitioner may please be allowed 

raise additional grounds during the course of arguments.

to. h. 'rhat
•-kv-d ■■■

or of the above submission, il is therefore, humbly

lis Honourable Court

In view/

prayed that on acceptance of this petition, th,is

a writ declaring the action ofmay kindly be please to issue

salaries of petitioners to bo illegal, void, ah initio.stoppage of 

coram non judice and of legal effect upon the rights oi 

thereof to direct the

no

and as a consequence

release their salaries and arrears to

petitioners 

resptmdents to 

petitioners forthwilb.

ihe

mop.Ex\^!
V«5hawar Hl9h 

D.I.Khan
:
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Any other relief deem appropriate in the prevailing 

eircuinstances may also be granted.

Datedp^^r/69/2014 Your Humble Petitioners,

Through fheir counsel
.V

GULTIAZiKHAN MARWAT,
Advocate Hri^h Court, i).I.Khan

List of books:;

1. Gonstilutidn of Islamic Republic of Pakistan, 1972
2. FR & SR
3. General Clauses Act
4. ludsments on the point.

Certificate

first petition on, the subject before thisCertified that it is

Honourable Court;
>

Counsel ior petitioners

r:
**e$nawar High

0,1.Khan tfc.. ««»
r-

* '
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beforethe PESHAVTOHIGH coijrx
D.I.KHANiEM£H

IM-
/D-2()14Writ Petition■utrar./ViCiV

.....(Petitioners)Ahmad Nawaz and another.,.,

Versus

of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secrcta ry
.(Respondents)

Government
1‘duration, and others

1, Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat, acivocate/GOunscl

petitioners do hereby solemnly affirm and dedare 

ihe contents of the instant petition are true and correct to the 

best ol my knowledge and helicf and that nothing. has been 

eoncealed from this Honourable Court.

AFFIDAVIT:

on Oath that

DHPdNPNT

//
.. .f^xv

_

y>''‘ .i^.; VC

tri-

%

iM

•^v

*.r.

^esnawar Hioh 
O.I.Kha“

r ,.

• WS- '
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•¥'4 /IPESHAWAR HIGH COURT D.I.KHZN BENCH

Order or other proceedings with sign^m?p qf 
Judge(s)

FORM OF ORDER SHEE T

Date of order 
or other 
proceedings

7
Ĥ03

(2)(1) • /
CM No. 588 in WP NO.560-D 2014.

30/9//2014 Present: Mr.Gul Tiaz Khan Marwat advocate 
alongwith petitioners No. 1 and 2 in person. Asstt:AG 
for respondents No.l to 4 alongwith respondenfNo.3 
in person.

ROOH-UL-AMIN KHAN J.- The latter stated at

the bar that he is going to withdraw tetter No.l 136-

40 dated 30-4-2014 and will intimate the SDEO

Paroa who shall release salaries of the petitioners till

2-10-2014. Gn such assurance of respondent No.3,

the petitioners are no longer interested to pursue the

instant petition which is disposed of accordingly.

However, the petitioners may file a fresh one if

needed so. u^Sc^
JUDGE

G.R.No.
Aopi'ca^ioi- on
Copyino T or ^ —■

Certifici'f »« No of Pape^J^-
CopV'no •
Urgent Fee —
Total Fee:—
Copy ready foi delivery i 
Copy delivered on / ^ 

Signature of Examinor

rygEXAMINOR

Qino«n-«-Shahadat-Ac^
i.
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v a/ > -I OFFICE OF THE SUB DiyiS!ONA !, Fbf ’ 
(M). FAROA DERa ISMAIL j<HAN

ft'

7^/
Daleti Paro3 She 3„ / /oniA

I /'J

■-r>1 SadaqaiAh ?ST GPS Sikande-rJanubiNo2
Ahmec iVawaz PST GPS Chah pahnre 

^ Gharanfer Ah PST GPS Jh;Muh=rr.,-aad Ramzan 
j. Jamshea iqbai PST GPS AP.mad Abad

Wahid Bakhsh PST GPS JhiMachi Gharbi ^

2

»
i

}

Su.hjec! ■ 

Mf‘:U0 -

Seniority L/«;/ Of PST
V--. ■‘SI-.- '•

you me peifcrming duties I. 
fiiulDUy But your /^emes do no!

>n respective schools and drav/mg monthly 
Ciusi in the PST Senicnly list.

salary!
:

Tou are hereby directed io :
expla-n your posHion as to why your names are not-f'/rier/;/) the Smd 5en:or;!y !is!

<■ - -

..............  '3’^/4
c>iic DiViSionai Educstion Ofiic^p

Paroa D.I.Khan ' ' )
/■c

2oci5! ?-,io

Copy to.-

K' ' oFIce:- (Maie) DJ.KIisn mih refereime >c
No,‘<^57/mc-'/.?S: (M) dated 09/C4,-20-i4. ' •.............

\
5 letter

Sub-'di'visior.al Education Officer. 
(M) Paroa D.I.Khan | ’

1

i

Af ^ .■'V

I I■J
:
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I

I
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. GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
■■■p ACCOUNTANT GENERAL l<HYBeR •PAKHTUNKHi.'VVV:

• district
PAY ROLL system.

PAYPJ5KNT ADVIC

/5HS.-

D. I. Khan
’ P Sec ; 002 nonth ;r"ipri l 20M

017050 '-DD0(n)Primarij Pa‘foa Di!;han 
bin: Educacion SchooU^ .
NTN:

• GPF H;
'^OUi ti;

■' [:<'jci<le;pyrs »; 003.46552

- r::t-I.TC No. 1210.1263S395?- 
' GPF Intererrt i-ne-e

SR^FRinARV'IcHOaL- TEACHER !
•;-w.

.M . OccMtiorial T'c-fiipuf aru 
."ViY5' AHD ALLOUAHCES:

00.01-B.asic Pay, 
lOOO-Htiuse Refit ArioiDance 
iElO-Cnnveu AliOiuarice 2005 
1300- {1 e d .i c. a 1 h 11 a '.u a n c e 
•l?48'AdhoC 'AUou/ance 2010<5 50:<

• DI7050.

9,-S30, 00 
:U 47-;). 00 
2>-720.00 ■ 
1.000.00- 
2.. 48S. 00

i.VTO-.Adhac RelieP Aiiom 2011 745.00
:-:n8-Adhoc Rsl.tef AHo-.u (2012) •i.?66,oa •
'2148-152 Adhoc Re.i.J.ef AU-2013 1; 474. 00

Gross Pay am! AlJ.oiuancee • 
DEDUCTIOKS:

21.6'?6. 00

GPF Balance ,16. ?G8. 00 Gubrc: .1.372. 00
3501-Berievolen.t Fund ' 190. 00'
35.tl*Aildl Group .Tnsuratice 
36 0.4 - G r G u • I n -5 u r a n ,c e

1.3. 00
115.00

3990-^Einp. Edu. Fund KPK 100. 0-3

Total De(iuct,'i.oniv - i;700 00
19. 9.10. 00

E.IOGAH KALAH. 0. J. !<H



Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education
DERA ISMAIL KHAN (KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA) PAKISTAN 

PROVISIONAL & DETAILED MARKS CERTIFICATE ^
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL CERTIFICATE EXAMINATION/ 6 ^

14783V-f SESSION ANNUAL- 2016 (PART-II)

S.No. DBB.I.S.E, D.LKHAN
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA. C.No: 54

Roll No: 48713 BtSEblKHnN i

Group: HUMANITIES
Reg No: 18685-DB/PVT-2015

t

Hashrttat Ulalh Khan Son / Daughter of Haji Ghulam Sarwar
of DERA ISMAIL KHAN
has secured the marks shown against each subject, in the Higher Secondary School Certificate Examination 
held in the month of April- 2016 Private Studentas

Marks Obtained
Marks in WordsTotalSubjects Marks Part-1 Part-ll

TheoryTheory Pract Pract

42200' Seventy-FiveEnglish 33 75

61Urdu One Hundred Twenty-Three200 62 123

31Islamic Education 31 Thirty-One5a
Pakistan Studies '26 Twenty-Six50 26

45Islamic History 86 Eighty-Six200 41

• 41Civics 200 65 106 One Hundred Six

48Islamic Studies 200 47 95 Ninety-Five

542-D Fiv® Hundred Forty-Two OnlyTotal: 1100

KemarKs :

Result Declaration Date: 29-07-2016

Prepared By:

Checked By :

Date of issue; 29-07-2016

Note: lErrorlsl/Omissionfs, excepted. Anv mistake In above particularstwlthc^
Computer Cell, B.I.S.E, Dera Ismail Khan.

V.

Controller of Examinations
Name/ withi^O days of ^e Issuance of this certificate.

i.
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Amended Memo of Appeal

. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No of 2016

iHashmat Ullah S/o Ghulam Sarwar Caste Baloch R/O Kulachiwala 

Tehsil and District D.I.Khan.

lEx-SPST, GPS Kulachiwala, Tehsil Parova, District D.I.Khan

Appellant

Versus

1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Through Chief 

Secretary,.Peshawar.

2. The Secretary Education, Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

3. The Director Education,, Government of Khyber

Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 1

4. District Education Officer (Male), Dera Ismail Khan.

5. Sub Divisional Education Officer (prova) Dera Ismail Khan.

6. Head Master, Government Primary School Kulachiwala, 

Dera Ismail Khan.

- 7. Budget and accounts Officer, D.I.Khan

Respondents

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST

THE ORDER DATED 22.08.2016 ISSUED BY DISTRICT

EDUCATION OFFICER (M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN VIDE

WHICH APPELLANT WAS REMOVED FROM SERVICES BY

IMPOSING THE MAJOR PENALTY ALONG WITH

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL’S REJECTION ORDER DATED

07.12.2016.
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Respectfully Sheweth.

1. That some post of PST were advertised in the Dail Mashriq 

by the then District Education Officer, School & Literacy 

Dera Ismail Khan namely Abdul Rahim Khan regarding 

which the appellant submitted his application along with 

required documents. Copy of advertisement is enclosed as 

Annexure “A”

!'

2. That on the date fixed, Petitioner appeared for test and 

interview and thereafter, Petitioner was appointed as PST 

Teacher in BPS-07 issued vide Letter No 2944-48 

16.10.2004 in the Education Department Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa. Copies of: order along with . Medical 

Certificate are enclosed as Annexure “B” & “C” 

respectively. •

on

L

3. That after obtaining the charge as PST Teacher in GPS 

Garra Gul Dad, Petitioner served there according to the 

wishes, and desires of his high-ups till 05.11.2007. Where 

after, appellant was transferred from GPS Garra Guldad to 

GPS Moga Kulachi.

4. That appellant also performed his duties in GPS Moga 

efficiently for one year and vide letter No 22946-51 Dated 

11.10.2008, Petitioner was; transferred by .the order of ' 

Executive District Officer Dera Ismail Khan to GPS 

Kulachiwala.

5. That during the course of his service, due to efficient 

performance of the Appellant he was promoted as SPST 

teacher in BPS-14, however, due to local political rivalry, 

one Malik Muhammad Hamish moved an application to the 

department against the Appellant with various baseless, 

illegal allegation and in the light of said allegation, an F.I.R 

not only lodged against the Appellant but an ex-partewas



-rr^zstfioxiiB iS’iK3i'b*;^--rj: £:'■

inquiry was also initiated against the Appellant and pay of 

the Appellant was stopped ,by the department. However, 

vide letter No 4277-79 Dated 12.04.2012, the pay of the
I

Appellant was released by the order of the then Executive 

District Officer Dera Ismail khan. Copy of the Service Book 

is enclosed as Annexure “D”.

6. That during the course of trial against the Appellant the 

Learned Judge Anti-Corruption, when the then Executive 

District Officer appeared as witness, he instead of verifying 

his signature on the first appointment letter of the Appellant 

totally made ..malafide, -baseless, ill-founded statement 

wherein he denied from the'signature in order to book the 

Appellant in the above stated illegal and a malafide case
I 4

for the interest of Education Department. Though his 

statement was totally wrong regarding which Appellant 

reserved the legal rights against him.

\

. 7, That thereafter, Appellant was served with a show cause

notice vide letter No 12559 Dated 21.06.2016 by the District 

Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan
\

with the allegation 

mentioned therein and sought a written reply within 07
t

<]

days from the Appellant. Copy of letter is enclosed as
Annexure “E”.

■8. That in compliance of the show cause notice issued by the 

District Education Officer (M) D.I.Khan, Appellant 

submitted his reply on 28.06.2016 which was duly
received. Copy of reply is enclosed as Annexure “F”.

9. That thereafter, on 21.07.2016, vide letter no 13587-91 

issued by District Education Officer (M) D.I.IOian Appellant 

directed to appear in person on 02.08.2016 before him, 

as he was not satisfied from the reply, of Appellant which

was

was already submitted and on the date fixed when 

Appellant went unfortunately the Appellant was not given
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a the opportunity of hearing and thereafter the Appellant was 

informed vide letter no 15929-34 Dated 22.08.2016 that he 

was removed from service efficiency and discipline rules 

2011 by District Education Officer (N) D.I.Khan. Copy of 

removal order is enclosed as Annexure “G”.

10. That feeling aggrieved from the impugned removal Order

Dated 22.08.2016 the Appellant preferred.the Departmental
\

appeal in time on 27.08.2016 which was earlier not 

responded with in statutory period of 60 days and the 

Appellant filed the instant Appeal on 15.11.2016. However, 

on 07.12.2016 during pendency of instant Service appeal, 

the departmental Appellate authority passed the 

Departmental Appeal Rejection’s order Dated 07.12.2016, 

Copy of the Departmental appeal rejection order Dated 

27.08.2019 is enclosed as Annexure 

departmental rejection order Dated 07.12.2016 are already 

available on Judicial file.

4

and
-

?

11. That. as now statutory waiting period for filing instant 

appeal has come to an end,..therefore, feeling aggrieved 

from the impugned removal order Dated 22.08.2016 and 

departmental appeal rejection'^order Dated 07.12.2016 of 

the Appellant authority and finding no other alternate 

remedy, the Appellant is constrained to approach this 

Honorable Tribunal on the following amongst others 

grounds.

GROUNDS

That all the allegation leveled against the Appellant in the 

show cause notice are baseless, ill-founded and based 

malifide intention beside the Appellant submitted reply 

along with various documents in proof which was turned 

down without lawful authority as such the allegations 

against the Appellant are not proved.

a.

on



b. That the entire enquiry proceedings have been conducted 

at the back of the Petitioner and he has not been associated 

during the said process. Even the alleged witnesses have 

been examined without giving the Appellant an 

opportunity of cross examination, so the Petitioner has 

been condemned unheard.

That Appellant served the Education Department since 

16.10.2004 till now without any fault on his behalf even the 

Appellant was not given the opportunity of personal 

hearing, hence Appellant was condemned unheard.

c.

d. That the allegation of changing the appointment order 

from 2007 to 2004 by scanning the signature of the then 

EDO is totally wrong, baseless and without any legal 

justification.

That the allegation of producing fake/forged intermediate 

certificate from AIOU Islamabad is also groundless and 

department has got no proof that Appellant submitted the 

said certificate.

e.

f. That the allegation of holding the office of General
1

Councilor is also baseless regarding which the department
< f

has got no valid proof rather the Appellant was victimized 

only on the basis of political rivalry as well 

obedience of illegal demands of blue eyed officers of 

Education Department.

as non-

That the fourth allegation against the Appellant is an F.I.R 

which was lodged against the Appellant on 05.06.2014 

which was also in the knowledge of the department cannot 

take any action against the Appellant till the decision of the 

said case by the competent Court as such all the allegations 

including the F.I.R baseless, ill-founded and without lawful 

authority and on the basis of which the impugned removal 

order Dated 22.08.2016 against the Appellant is untenable,

g-
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without lawful authority, illegal

intentions, hence liable to be set aside with all back 

benefits., -

based on malifide

h. That the Counsel for the appellant may kindly be allowed 

to raise the additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It. is, therefore, humbly prayed that 

acceptance of this appeal, the impugned 

order Dated 22.08.2016 imposing major 

penalty of removal from service along 

with departmental appeal’s rejection
I (

Order Dated 07.12.2016

on

may very 

graciously be set aside and the Appellant 

be exonerated of the charges leveled

\

against him, as consequential relief he
« f

may be reinstated in service with all

back benefits.

Any other relief deemed appropriate but 

not specifically asked for may also be 

granted ' ■

Dated: 26.02.2019 Your Humble Appellant

Hashmat Ullah

Through Counsel
r1

-
Zia-ur-Rahman Kazi

Advocate High Court 

Dera Ismail Khan
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BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL. KHYBER
1 \PAKHTUNKHWA; PESHAWAR

■*-

Service Appeal No of 2016

...AppellantHasmat XJllah
. /

Versus

Government of K.P.K etc Respondents>

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, HashmatUllah, the Petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and

declare on oath:-

1. That accompanying service appeal has been drafted ^y

Council following instructions of me.

2. That all parawise contents of the service appeal are true and

correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information;

3. That nothing has been deliberately concealed from this

August Tribunal nor anything contained therein is based on

exaggeration or distortion of facts.

d ■-c
Dated:- 26.02.2019 DeponentMl

?•
.■,0 'vj c

■V

"A.-



i KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

/ fv/ST DatedNo. / 2019

To
The District Education Officer Male, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
DI. Khan.

Subject: - JUDGMENT IN APPEAL NO. 1158/2016. MR. HASHMAT ULLAH.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
24.09.2019 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

REGISTRAR'
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.

:

L


